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GENERAL ORDERS % ) ‘ DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
No. 40 WASHINGTON 25 D. C, 4 June 1954

RECOMMENDED LIST FOR PROMOTION TO CAPTAIN,
REGULAR ARMY

. Paragraph

Recommended list . 1
Physical examinations required for ion 2
Senjority listing 2
4

Alphabetical listing e e

1. Recommended list—The approved recommended list of officers of the
Army promotion list, selected in accordance with seetion 509, Officer Pergonnel
Act of 1947 (81 Stat. 894; 10 U. 8. €., 559¢c), for promotion to the permanent
grade of Captain, Regular Army, is announced in the order of their seniority.
All officers named in this list will be nominated for promotion at the
appropriste time and, upon appointment in the higher grade, will rank in
permanent grade in the senmrlty sequence in which their names appear in
paragraph 3,

2. Physical examinations required for promotion,—All officers listed in
paragraph 3 are required to take a physical examination in order to qualify
for promotion (par. 9, AR 40-100). Report of physical examination prepared
on Standard Form 88 (Report of Medical Examination), or a certifieate to
the effect that a final-type physical examination has been accomplished within
1 year, will be forwarded to The Surgeon General, Department of the Army,
Washington 25, D. C., ATTN: MEDDP-IA, as soon as completed, and so as
to reach that office not later than 23 July 1954. The annual physical evaluation
for lieutenants, Regular Army, is not a final-type physical examination, The
forwarding communication will state specifically that the report is furnished
in connection with promotion in the Regular Army.

3. Seniority listing. -

1. Coller, Robert R, : 20. Shockley, James W.,
2. Cramer, Harry G., . 21, McCracken, Walter 8.,
3. Rhodes, Samuel T, Jr,, 22, Sweeney, Harvey E.,
4. Sarazen, Johnd., Jr., 23, Egan, Frank J.,
5. Wolman, Gus A, Jr., 24. Williamson, Leo C.,
6. Hinojosa, Ernest A,, Jr., - 26. Duruz, Paul B., v
. 26. Riddlemoser, Francis M., Jr,,
7. Sudnick, Norman E, : :
8, Girton; Ralph H.,2 o 27. Hutson, Albert L., Jr.,
9. Schreiber, Thomas S., 28. Johnson, Marshall D.,’
10. Clark, James L., 29. Catlin, Rupert W,,
11, Collier, William H,, - 20, Spettel, Frank J, Jr.,
12. Johnstone, James D, 8d, .1 B5. King, William P., .
13. Robinson, Neil, 82. Harper, Douglas P.,
14. Barnes, Harry C,, . : 33, Taylor, John F\,
15. Kunkel, Charles ., ) 34, Messer, Elmer J,,
16. Rogers, Benton' M., “ 1 8B King, William, P.,
17. Coleman, James ¥, 36, Parker, Robert L,
" 18. Carrigo, Edward Az, Jri, .| 87 Briggs, Jom L.,
19. Blunck, Stanley R., 88, Swangren, Gordon L.,

% Retired 81 January 1954,
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39. Lawrence, James R,,
40." Lamison, Kenneth R,,
41, Newell, Roscius C,,
42, Hanks, William R.,
48. ‘White, Charles I, Jr,,
44. Shuffer, George M., Jr,,
45. Rinaldi, Eugene,
46. Cronk, Robert A,
47. Leahey, William E,,

~ 48. Gellnicht, Donald L.,
48. Holi, Crenshaw A.2
50. Baker, Dallag O
‘51, Decker, Charles de ¥, Jr.,

_Bb2. Cralg, John 8.,

53. Sinclair, Bdgar M.,

54. Crough, James A.,

B6. Kiser, John F,,

56. Johnson, Carl A.

57. Beck, William J.,
58" Coleman; Bruce 8.,
.-B9. Baswell,Carl I
- 801 Gerr‘ity;‘thn ",

- 61, Luckie, Lorenzo F.,Jr,,
<162, Lidmar, Henry C., Jr.,
88 Ring, Kenneth G,

: 84, Buiith, Martin R, J».,
-i-68, ‘Cunningham, Robt. B,

86, ‘Capuano, Joseph,

87: Huff, Tomy

68. Hume, Albert G.,

69. Andrews, James L.,

70, Brown, Hugh M, Jr .

1., Walters, Allie L.,

72 1Isa.acs, ThomasR.,

78. Wood, Roy L.,

74. Chester, Slgmund R,

75. Hill, Lucms G., Jr. "

76. Malone, Mwhael I,

77. Thaxten, Halbert C

78.. Mattingly, Leroy B.,

798, Thatcher, David C.,

80. Big, Bernard,

81.. Forbes, leham A,

82. Douglas, Leslie M.,

83, Bllard, Uell W,, Jr,

84. Reilly, anncls W

85. Anthony, Thomas J

86. Wﬂkinson, Rxchard F

87. Hannon, Laurence K.,

88, Morath gene: I;}‘., Jx;.,

2th Blﬂu@kll!&
3 Died § February 1984,

112.
113.

114,

115
11e.

DA
118.

119,
120.

121.

122,
123,
124,
125.

126,

127,
128.
129,
130

182,
188,
134,
185.

186,
187,

. Walsh, John J,, Jr.,

, Donovan, Thomas W,

. Marx, George H,,

. Kershaw, Chas. G,,24. 0
. Arnold, Richard J.,

. Makarounis, Alex. G,

. More, Berkeley D.,

., Zobrist, Paul 8.,

. Pierce, Leon A,

. Dale, Thomas W.,

. Kerwin, Edward F.,

. Marlatt, Herbert E.,

. Haves, Herbert W., Jr,,

. Bojrle, Peter J,, Jr.,

. Simpson, Arthur R.,

. Kormylo, Joseph,3

. Wittlinger, Fred'ck. J.,
. Fazakeriey, Richard G.,
. Allred, William M.,

. Barnett, Robert B.,

. Garrett, Edward J.,

- Betz, John J., Jr., (

111

Norwood. Leonard L., Jr,

Youngs, Evert C.,

’Bamett Ross P.,

‘Rogers, erd T,
Elmer, Bryes L,
Martin; Jagon H.,
Fogel, William H.,
Gabardy, Robert L.,
Smithy Sanmel C.,
McKeever, Joseph V.,
Avery, Wm. H,, Jr.,
Putnam, William T.,
Picou, Lloyd J.,
Embley, William H.,
Duggins, George J.,
Williams, Virgil H.,
Gore, William E,,

.Andres, Charles, 84,

Schuler, Carl T, Jr.,

. ‘Wigner, Charles C.,
181,

Patterson, Robert W.,
Anderson, Richard C.,
Nichols, Glen L.,
Becicka, Leonard,
Nichols, William L.,

Hughes, John C,,

Sullivan, James J.,
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138, Harris, Carl W,,
139.. Smith, Joseph H. 8.,
140. Spector, Sam,

141, Sigmund, Frank J.,
142. Daum, William B.;
143, Bernard, Robext J.,
144. Martin, James C.,
148, Apt, Robert,

146, Rhoads, Homer E.,
147, Hall, Harry H.,

148, Adoue, Eugene L.,
148, McFarland, Richard DeL.,

150. Phillips, &obt. L., Jr.,
151. Ringel, Bugene J,,
152, Rousseau; Wiliam J,, Jx.,

153, Byrne, Daniel K.,
154, Seibert, August G.,
155, Barles, Carl T\,

156, Dillard, Robert J.,
167, Medding, Walter 8.,
158, Cain, Lloyd R.,

159. Begt, Charles E,,
160. Byrd, Billy W,

161. Post, Charles M.,
162. Amold, Richard D.,
168. Denison, Paul 8., Jx,,
164, ‘Aldridge, Thomas C.,
166, Geiger, Robert A,
166, Dillon, William H.,
167, Roberts, William G,
168. Dille, Richard T.,
169, Strawn, Louis F.,
170. Payne, Roberi B.,

171, Richardson. Walton K., Jr., " *

172, LeClair, John H.,

173, Powers, George MeLs,
174, Killpack, Paul B,
175, Carper, William C,, 8d,
176;-Athanason, Frank A.,
177, Keator, Harvey E.,
178, Nigbet, Andrew, Jr.,
179. ‘Harrison, Dennis.J.;
180: Williams, Tinker,

181, Liles, Roy L.,

182, ‘Ballard, Donald:8.;
183. Ramos, Rene,

184. Hansen, George X;
186, Bllis, August V.,

188: Plump, John F;;

187 'Welf; Richard D, Jr,,
AGO: 5350R

188,
189,
180,
191,
192,
193.
194,
195,
196,
197,
198
199,

200,
201

202,
208,
204
205.
206,
207,
208,
209.
210.

211,
212,
218,

214,

215.
2186.

217,

218.
219,
220,
221

222..
228/

224,
226.
226.
227.

228.

229,
230.
281,
232,
233
284.
236,
236.
287,
238.
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Wood, William 8,,
Lutz, Roman J,,

Melle, Ralph T,
Ertlschweiger, Herman,
Conrad, Charles E..
Rice, Marvin E,,
Pierey, James E,,
Hodges, Genous 8., Jr..
Cronin, Morgan J.,
Castellow, Eugene M.,
Stryker, Emil J., Jr.,
Chapman, Lorin P.,
Bmith, Kingsley J., |

Crandall, Walter M., Jr.,

Blackford, James C,,
Stevens, Richard R.,
PFoster, James .,

Thompson, John W,
Bullard, Willlam P.,

. Swann, Ralph J.,

‘MeClellan, Stan L.,
Kanelig, Tom, L
Steward, Cleveland R., Jr., .

Brizius; Chas, A., Sr,,°
Garvey, Daniel J.,

‘MeGiffert, John R., 24,

Dukes, Lonzie J.,
Crenshaw, Leon,
Kerr, Richard LaR.,

-Lowman, Harry F., Jr., .

Russell, George H.,
Greshanm, William A,
Bary, William H.,
Gray, Columbus E., Jv,,
‘Munn, Richard A., Jr.,:
Stewart, Loren F.,
Kachavos,; Charles J.,

“PFreed, Celo 8.,

Watson, Edwin A.,
Beninate, Nicholas A.,
Cleveland, John H.,
Herron, Howard M.,

Lyons, Joseph W,,

Koenig, James R.,.
Monk, Eagene E:,
Hoin, Maurice R.,

:Humphrey, William L.,

Troiano, Lawrence V.

‘Galloway, James 'V,

Ivie, Carl: Wi, Jx,
Batts, John T,
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239, Boylston, William L.,
240, Wentzel, Donald B.,
241, Wallace, Jerry G.,
242, Buie, David M.,

243. Riggs, Noble L.,

244, Schwartz, Ferd. L.,
245, Sollitto, BasilJ,,

246, Garrett, Franklin T.,
247. Baldy, Paul A,,

248. Woodward, Samuel M.,
249, Newman, Gilbert H.,
250.: Smith, Harold T,,

251, Howard, Charles W.,
252, Schabacker, William,
253. Freeman, George L.,
264.: Budney, Clifford J., Jr.,

265.
266,

Woods, Altus L, Jr.,
Swmehart, Le\ms S, Jr.,

25‘7. Neineth, Stephen Aa,
288. Dawson, Albert ¥,

259. Donnelly, Paul I,

260. Buchanan, Everts R.,
281, Morehead, Thomas G.,
262. ‘Bush, Harry L., B
283, Crockett John J,;

264. Russell, George C.; J.,
265, Litschgi; Albert W., 84,
266. Rhodes, Richard G.,
267, Huff, John 8.,

268. Hibbard, Walter, Jr.,
269. ‘Plerce, John 'W,,

270, Culbertson, Paul V.,
271. Knowlten, Bruce R., Jr.,

272, ‘White, Wolford K.,

273. MacLane,; Robert C.,

274, -Axelson, Rudolph A.;.

275. Eickhoff, Albert P.,

276. Snow, Frank G.,

277. Brown, Richard .,

278, O'Kelley, William C,,

279.. Helmick, Glenn B.,

280. Swomley, Neely M.,

281. Weggeland Henry N., Jr.,

282, Meyer, David W.,

283; Garraway; William R,;

284. -Graves, Harold X.,

286, Hettlinger, Walter,

286. Whittington, Chas. W,,
' 287. Layton, VictorJd.,

288,
289,
290,
291,
202,
298,

204,

2095,
296,

207,
298.

299,
300.

301,
302,
303

306,
306.
807,

308,

309
310,
311

318,
314.
316,
3186.
317
318,
819,
320.
321,
322,
323.
324,
826,

326,

327,
398,

329..

330.
331,
332.
833,
334,
385.
838.
337,
338

Coon, John E.,

De Marcus, John B.,
Blair, Robert C,,
Beckett, James E.,
Rees, Kenneth R,
Parks, Robert H,,
Jones, Russell B,, Jx.,
Emmons, Harris,
Ilana, Theodore, Jr.,
Montgomery, John J.,
Pecoraro, Anthony,
Saum, James B,,
Wilson, Kermit J,,
Acuft, Earl C.,
VanHorn, Robert 0.,
McCullar, Francis M.,

. McFadden, Charles A..

Quinnelly, James L.,
Allison, William ‘A,
Kaplan, Edward N.,
CGordero, ergll N. Jr SR

I‘letcher, t’aul M.,
Dalzell, Robert C.,
Perry, Gerald L, J T,

. Wagner, George L,

Hodgdon, Raymond F.;

‘Hart, Bdsel F.,

Spitzmiller, Bob F,,
Bratton, William DuB.,
Mulligan, James R.,
Wesley, Craig T.,
Haberer, John B.,
Brockett, Charles .,
Presson, David R.,
Glikes, Richard J.,
Hitcheoek, James M.,
Solt, Lowell K., '

:Secan, Frank D.,

Middleton, Sanders D., Jr,,.

Hutchison, James H.,
Tousley, Pershing,
Donnelly, James D.,
CGaponegro, Michael A,
Roper; George M., Jr., .
Marsh, Robert D,
Boone, George M., Jr..
Bruger, Edward J.
Allen, Herbert B.,
Harper, Adam W,
Williams, Dudley A.;

. Stone, Frank J,; Jr.,
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339, Rose, Charles W.,
340, Abt, Alan B,,

341. Drake, William T.,
342, Fulsang, Ejner J., Jr.,
343. Arnold, Emmett R.,
344, Lomax, Arthur E.,
345, Matthews, Stanley L.,
346. Smith, Jack E.,

347. Safar, Benjamin B,,
348. Kalgren, Raymond,
349, Williams, John D.,
350. DeFranco, Theodore J.,
351, Huck, Frederick R.,
352, Olvig, Leonard K.,4
368, Manning, Kenneth T,
354. Piceirilli, Albert A,
355, Gillis, John P.,

356, Duncan, Samuel K.,
357. Baker, James O.,

358. Coffey, William D, Jr,,
369. Denney, Darel D.,
360. Osiecki, Frank 8.,
361, Felix, Russell E.,

362, Satterfield, Robert A.,
363, Petrelli, John,

364. Arnett, Vern R.,

365. Hendren, Allen T,
366. Davis, David L.,

367. Shields, Selvin B.,
368, Barker, Edmund J.,
389. Carter, James T.,

370, Bullock, Frank E,,
371, Uffmann, Milton T,
372. Polifka, Donald K.,
373, Ward, David B.,

374, Luce, BEdward G.,

875. Young, James W.,
376. Russell, James W,
377, Riley, Evan F.,,

378, Shipman, Kenneth,
379. Plowman, Harry B.,
380. Ross, John P,,

381. Row, Henry C., Jr.,
382, Sears, Robert E.,

383. Sears, Wallace R.,
384, Mathews, Harry T,
365. Royce, Newton C.,
386, Cantlebary, Leland R.,
387. Jamison, Robert W.,
388, Harstad, LeRoy O.,
389. McAuliffe, John F.,
890, .Acker, Ivan B.,

4 Died 25 January 1964,
AGO 58598

391,
392,
- 398,
| 304,
© 395,
- 396,
397,
- 398.
. 299,

400,
401,

- 402,
408,
~ 404,

405.

| 408.

407,

© 408,
© 409,
© 410,

411,

. 412,
: 413,
" 414,
| 415,

416,
1417,
418,
¢ 419,
- 420,
. 421,
. 422,
" 493,

424,
425.

¢ 476.
" 421,
© 428,
i 429,

430.
431.
432.

: 433,
: 434,
- 485,
- 436,

437.

- 438,
489,

440,
441,
442,
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Pilburn, Edwin W., Jr,,
Vranish, Robert L.,
Hanle, William 0,,
Cook, DeWitt,
Richmond, Melvin B,
Greene, Maurice C.,
Reid, Wallace G.,
Dunham, Wm., H., 34,
Brown, Albert J,,
Wheeler, Ernest B,,
Porta, James R.,
MecFarland; Robert R.,
Shriver, Rowland B.,Jx,,
Starr, Robert M.,
Balitis, John J.,

Irby, Chester P., Jz,,
Joost, Horst K.,
Beard, Daryl A,

Post, Alton G,

Sikes, Arthur E.,
Morse, Herbert B.,
Loftin, Joseph R.,
Manifold, Max D.,
Goodell, Roscoe H.,
Brown, William D.,
Hayden, Oakes, M.,
Thomas, Lawrence M.,
Rogers, Ernest R., Jr,,
Bourquardez, Chas. C.,
Drane, Elbert E.,
Clark, Harry E.,
‘Wampler, Norman H,,
Zeitz, Gordon F.,
Wood, Edwin,

Chase, Floyd A., Jr.,
Grant, Robert T., Jr.,
MeAllister, Henry J.,
De Santis, Joseph A,
Adkins; Aaron C.,
Yost, DeVerne R.,
Giggey,; Frederick W,
Goldbranson, Carl E.,
Berry, Charles,

Secott, Ebbin P., 1.,
Smith, Richard C.,
Snow, James A.,

Epps, Jones N.,

Braun, Walter R.,
Edmunds, Joseph A.,
Kirk, Henry C.,
Bearden, William A.,
MeAmis, James C., Jr.,
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443, 8itton, Vietor L., ' 498. Mahoney, Arthur E.,
444, Hamlet, Jares F., - 494. Fisher, Bruce C.,
445, Rodenbeck, Eric 0., | 485, Miller, Darwin C,,
446, Morton, Robert E., : - 498, Peale, Eugene L.,
447, Mirphy, James A., Jr., 497, Hodson, Fremont B., Jr,,
448. Callahan, Vincent J., : o !
449, Crockett, Creston W, 71 498, Kampe, Raymond L,
450, Montgomery, Raymond J.,- ~ 499. Sittner, Homer H,,
: ‘ : 500. Coles, Clarence J.,

451. Cole, Jack H,, c 4, 501, Helms, John L.,
452, Stein, Harold, 502, Barrick, Thomas MeC,,
458/ ‘MeCartney, Nevin L, " | 608. Osborne, John R,
454, Kaczmarowski; Jerome H,; -+ | 504, Eggers, George D.,

. oo " | 505, Baran, Stanley, Jr.,
455. Domenech, John, “ J 506. Cadman, Walvin M.,
456, Reade, Robert A., 1 507. Nolde, Hubert E., ,
457. Pierson, Howard W., . : 508. Goad, Lewis H.,
458, Trigg, Harry E., * | 509, Amity, Richard F.,
459, Fontans, Joseph A, -} 510, Carr, William D,
460, Stone, William M.,; Jr., * | 511 Young, Raymond E,,
461, Sheppard, Jerome, ‘-° } b12. Blankenship, Frank J;,
462. Vogelgesang, Brnest J., i 513, Tackaberry, Thomas H., Jr.,
463, King, Monroe D, : . R s
464. Bhilling, Harold K., ‘ B14.  Anderson, Richard L.,
465, Thomas, Wray R., + -} B1B, Rider, Vante D.,
466. Dyer, Joseph A., R * 516, Hurd, George R., Jr.,
467.. Staples, James T., - | B17, Van Eaten, John H,,
468. Fix, Joseph 1., 34, -} B18. Smith, Wilfred K. G,
469, Noble, Thomas P, : ! 519. Escola, Albert R.,
470. Noreen, Albert T., Jr: i 520, Townsend, Harry W.,
471. Duke,; James O.; C ' 521. Kirksey, Flayious W.,,
472, MacLean, Angus B, ©- I B22, Haszard, Sidney 8.,
473, Zuppann, Charles W;, "t b 528, Tumlinson, Jack M.,
474, Cantor, David Ly, . 524, Todd, John A.,
475. " Wellde, Raymond L., "t B2B. Correll, David R.,
416, ‘Garrett; Felix R., -~ | B26. Christianson, Geo. H.,
477, Sachs, Willlam H., - | 527. Abbott, Donald L,
478. Pétirod, William G, ] 528. Catney, Charles V.,
479, Kneisl, Jerry A, -~ ¥ 529, Heilman, Daniel P,
480, Cody, Henry Li,, - " 530. Clark; Harlow G., Jr;,
481; ‘Baxter, James 0., | 531. Edwards, Robert B.
482i<Lechner, Roy J., e 582. Vaught, James B.,
483. Clark, William R., ~ [ 582, Galing, Bernard W.,
484, MeKee, Jamés, . £ | 584, Smith, Charles A.,
485. Radeliff, Edward C,, . | BB5. Carrig, Stephen J.,5
486. Millard, Alfred ;' <+ F p36. Bein, Robert K.,
487, Lippinan, Gordon J, “ | 537, Orfalea; George A.,
488. Farmer; William K., | 588, Carter, Sherman F.,
489; " MacLieod, William A, -1 B39, Mulvany, Floyd R.,
490. Mantiing, William B/ - | 540. Brandewis, Robert'A.,
491. Hayler, Rodney G., Iz, ' 541. Page, Alexander C.,
492, Lanier; Donald H., =72 | 542, Doerflein; Donald P.,

"5 Retired 30 April 1954
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543, Ray, William B,,
5§44, Chigholm, James H.,
546, Rxchards, Barton F.,
§48. Tudder; Blwin B.,
547, Garwood, Charles B.,
548, Endres, Bdward P.,

540. Brooks, Roland 8t. J., Jri;-

550, Dougherty, John E.,
551." Adcock, Robert L.,

562, Nunn, Clifford C., Jr.,
553, Dillard, Oliver W.,

554. Rawn, Williamt A,

555. Wayman, Duane LeR
556. Conmor, George C.,

557 Cummings, Kenneth M., .
558, Kimraick, Leonard, Jr..
559. Bailey, Paul O

560, Emery, Jean R’

661, Smith, William A., Jr.,
562. May, Charles R.,

568. Lawton, William'S,, Jr..
564. Benton, Lucien C.,

565, Daniel, George MceC.,
566, Heekin, David P., .

567. Coleman, John D., Jr.,
568. Marshall, James B., Jr.,
569. Spahr, Delbert D,,

570. Smith, Bartholomew P,
571. Jeffers; Henty A, Jx,
572, Scott, Adrian,

573. Gregory, Arthur P.,
§74. McCurley, Henry H.,
575. Horne, Willard V.,

667, Gorden, James H.,

877. Clarkson, Richard L.
§78. Etkin, Max,

579. Dawson, William J. 2 Jl.,
580, McKinsey, Ray A,

681, Irick, Edward'F., Jr., .
582. Shell, Claude O., J¥.,
583, Hawkins, William'S,,
584, Parrington, Thontas H.,
585. Merrell, George D, J¥,,
586. Raﬁerty, Jolin H., J T,
687, Moffett, Charles W.; Jt.,
588. Mainer, George W.,
588. Cruikshank, Ralph H.,
590. Brown, William A.,

591, Anderson, Melvin C.,
592. Nagata, George M.,
593. Morgan, Jokn 1., Jr.,
§94. Barwxck Wm. R,, Jr,

AG0 53598
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595. Rosser, Francis C.,
596. Wolfe, Hiram M.,
597. Griffin, Leonard F,,
598. Williains; Harry B.,
599,  Callagy, Thomas A.,
600. Anderton; Edward C.,
601, Beard, Kenneth R,,
602, Candal, Mignel A,, ¢
608. McCann, Samuel E.,
604. Ballinger, Eldon L.,
605.' Lindsay, William B.,

' 606. Bowen, Wiltiam C.; 1
- 607, ‘Leér, James M., Jr.,

608, Burrer, John D.,

609. Joosten, William J.,
610. Barbero, Eugerne C,,
611. Noviek, Jehiel;

612." Hughes, John A., Jr:,~
613. Roark, Carl F,,

: 614, Stinson, Gerald C,,

615, Labadie, George V., Jr,,
616. Gramling, Freddie W..
617. 'Skogsberg, Paul L.,
618, Burget, Frank R,

619. Evans, Harry B,

: $20. Psaki, NxcholasG Jx.,

621, Morton, Paul A,
622, Anderson, Allen R.;
623. Winston, Sanford H.,

: 624, Weeks, Milton D.,

625, Kobbe, Eric,

626, Harralson, Jos. 8., Jr.,
627. Francis, Robert, :

628, Boutelle, Maurice H., .
629. MaeGarvey, Paul Dy,
630. Hickerson, Elzie

681. Lycas, John,

632. Bradford, Robert K.,
633, VanBuskirk, Wm, D,
634, Leliman, Robert H.,
635. Fort, Alvin E.,

. 636, "Breen, Patrick J;,
'687. Robbins, Oliver LeR.,,

888, Metzdorf, Tack R,

639, Whiteside, Dayid D.;

640, Rassell, RobertC

641, Kn‘chman William' ' W, .

642, Ware, Wﬂham B,

643. Retneisen, Damel J.

644, Meadow, Sam, o
645, Crowder, Thomas H., Jr,, .

646, Meiss, Jack M.,
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647. Murnane, James J.,
648. Fairfield, Ronald J., Jr,,
649, Hoffman, John H,,
650. Sapp, Bernard B,
651, Rosengren, Warren J.,
652, McCarthy, Leo C,,
653. Brown, Haldon D,
664, Weisser, Seymour T,,
665, Lawson, Wm, F., Jr,,
656. Lockhart, Leon H.,
657. Galloway, Robert M.,
658. Johnson, Jasper R.,”
659, Padgett, Wade H,, Jr..
660. Redman, Albert, Jr., .
661, Etchemendy, Wm. W,,
862, Murphy, Franeis J.,
663, Ward, Richard H,,
664, Morrisroe, William J.,
66B. Gareia, Orlando,

666. Gerecke, Henry H,,
‘867, Carrigan,Kevin F.,,
668, Irvin, I J,,Jr.,

669, Monroe, Keith La, Va.,
670. Blake, Leslie M.,

671. Mailheau, Robert T,
672, Hotaling, Robert P,
678. Proctor, Gilbert, Jr.,
674. Boyd, Donn T,,

675, Ruthe, Hans G.,

676. Stringer, James K,
6717. Metzner, Warren H..
678. Koch, Kenneth W.,
679, Tucker, Donglas B.,
680. Carpenter, Dalton D. 0., Jr.,

-681. O’Connor, Richard C,,

882, Ambrose, Don C,,

683.- Devan, Vernon C,,

684. Hartman, Carl W,,

685. Robbins, Robert S,, .

686. North, Louis J.,

687. Kryzanowsky, Constantme E,,

688, Whitledge, Charles H.,
689. Harris, Harry B.

690. Nanee, Marvin L.,
691. Schaner, Louis T.,
692, La Londe, Wilfred G.,
608.. Kern, Bernard S,

894, Howard, Harmon,
695. Coveny, Robert F.,
698, Bryant, Jackson M.,

e i .
8 Resigned 12 February 1954,

697, Winget, Kingston M.,
698, Bass, Marshall B.,
699, Rogan, John F,,

700, Leu, Bernard J., Jr.,
701. Gunter, Benj, L., Jr.,
702, Neff, Orrin D,,
703. Albertson, James J.,
704, Herrin, Herbert T.
705. Russell, Donald K.,
7068. Robinson, William B,
707. Dufresne, George R.,
708. Timberman, Wni. H.,
709. Power, Joseph L.,
710. Thornton, Paul E,,
711, Hughes, Walter P., Jr,,
712. Eyer, Arvine J., . )
713, Allen, Warren P.,
714. Ellis, William R.,
716. Gutting, Louis J.,
716. Burns, Robert T.,
7117, Houtz, James W.,
718. Rusanowsky, Alex. P.,
719, Edwards, Ralph,

720. Hamscher, George M,,

" 7121, Whittemore Kenneth 8., Jr.,

722, Bristol, Fred M.,8
723. Sleeper, Earl S.,

724, Merigold, Frank A.,

726. Taibbi, Raymond V.,

" 726. Rios, Edwin T.,

727. Reid, Tom,

728. Boehm, William C,,
729. Clark, Alphus K.,
730. Sabota, Eugene G.,
731. Seddon, John A.,

732. Pritchard, Charles E.,

: 783, Smolensgki, Felix 8.,

734. Raney, Thompson L.,
735. Lorenz, Robert M.,
786. Maier, John E., ’
787.. Bang, John D.,

788, Cartwright, Roscoe C,,
789. Burch, Charles T.,

- 740, Genero, Peter P.,

741. White, Joseph F.,
742. Lundquist; Roy W. C.,

7148. Gerlash, Shirl L.,

744. Grogan, Owen R, Jr.,
745, Snow, Marvin H.,

'746. Johns, Carol N.,

747. Burt, Robert E., )
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748. Wild, Charles B,, Jr.,,
749, Tyson, Charles M.,
750, Obradovich. Francis 8,, Jr.,

751. Runft, Harold W.,
752, Billinghurst, Edw. P.,
753, Waddell, Edward 8,,
754, Williams, Vernon C,,
756. Mantalas, John G.,
756. Conrad, Clifton H.,
757. Ryan, James W.,
768. Hoffman, Albert R.,
759. Morse, Harry W.,
760, Dunn, Wellington J.,
761. White, Nevin C.,
762, Johnson, Raymond E.,
763. Hagman, Chas. A, Jr,,
764. Stacy, James E,,
765. Noice, Charles G., Jx,,
766. Wyckoff, Theodore,
767. Marshall, David 8.,
768. Moore, Gene D,
769, Johnston, Walter F,,
770, Starr, Comfort K.,
771. Phillips, Wm, R., Jr.,
772, Weaver, Wilburn C,,
713. Kranyak, Louis W,,
774. Curles, Cecil McK.,
775. Dolan, Bernard J,, Jr.,
776, Huetter, John J,,
777, Ride, Walter T., Jr.,,
778. Condxill Donald R,
779. Porter, Robert H.,
780. Childress, Herb. J., Jr.,
781, Taylor, William E.,
782, Rhine, Malecolm X,,
788. Reynolds, Cliff. C., Jr.,
John P., Jr,,
784. Burch, Gerald C., .
785. Godsey, Dale R.,
86. Oliver, Tillman C.,
87, Paradis, Joseph F.,
788, Conn, Archie E., Jr.,
789, Moore, Euless B, Jr,,
790. Dalton, David N.,
791. Nickel, William F.,
792, Davis, Glenn A.,
798, Hennes, Donald J.,
794, Tucker, William H., Jr.,
795, O’Shaughnessy,
. John P, Jr,,
796. Kelley, Eugene, Jr.,
797, Scott, James L,

XG0 zpop

798,
799,
800,
801.
802.
803
804,
805.
806,
807.
808,
809,
810.
811,
812,
813.
814,
815.
816,
817,
818,
819,
820.
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Hussey, Stanley J.,
Meyer, Walter P,

Lee, Harold H,,
Woodside, William W,
Willard, LeRoy L.,
Hoft, Forest B,,
Allbright, Marion C..
Tracy, Ollie L.,
Wilson, Raymond C.,
Applegate, William H.
Norrie, George, Jr.,
Manning, James A.,
Waters, Ace L, Jr.,
Miescher, Walt, H., Jr.,
Hiestand, Harry H.,
Smith, Eb W., Jr.,
Curtis, Walter R., .
Reaugh, Vern W,
MeMillan, Jenis C.,
Cole, Earl F,,
Boisvert, Joseph R.,
McCaslin, James K.,
Trainer, Clark W.,

821. Glinski, Douglass E.

822,
823.
824,
825,
826,
827.
828,
829.
830.
831.
832.
833.
834.
835.
836.
837.
838,
839.
840.
841,
842,
843.
844,
845,
846,
847.
848.
849,
850.

Barber, John W,,
Jarrett, John A.,
Kean, Stephen T.,
MeGough, Gordon H.,
Bentley, Robert D.,
Dellinger, Lawrence M.,
Webb, Ralph J.,
Jones, Gilbert C.,
Qverstreet, Gerald L.,
Packett, Wilbern L.,
Maricle, Louis J.,
Shoemaker, Leo W,
Tupper, Fred A,
Brannock, Rebert C,,
Paulmann, Edwin,
Freeland, Robert L.,
Landers, Joseph F.,
Cope, Edward H.,
Roberts, Harold B.,
MePherson, Robert B,
Powell, George B.,
Bush, Franeis J., .
Walker, William L.,
Miller, Kurtz J.,
Stevens, Carlton E,, Jr.,
Parker, John F.,
Lane, Albert G.,
Grogan, John F.,
Nocita, John W.,’
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851. Behenna, Douglas L,
852, Haines, Albert B,, Jx,,
858, Brouillette, Frederick,
854, Vessey, John W.,-Jn,

'855.. Booth, James R.,

856, Teagle, Charles R.,
857, Schach, Raphael J.,
858, Ludy, Garland A.,
859.. Burpo, Frank W.,
880., Chesnut, James W.,
861.. Clement, Wm. J,, Jz,,
862, Brash, William W,

863. Qarroll, James H., Jr.,
864. Haig, Ransom S,

' 865, Oliver, Kenneth M., J.,
866. Harrington, Rlchard o,
867. Huff, Douglass A.,

868. .Tones, Thomas I-I.,

869, Gustls, Harry N,

870. Honour, Chaxles M., Jr.,
871, Farwell, Faris, T,,

872. Olow, John L., 3d,

873. ‘Hatbort Walter I,

874, ,Dgugherty, J aek D

875, "Tlppms, BeDell A, .T Y,

8786, McCowen, George A

871, Boit, Frank M.,

878..‘_,Netherton, Thomas H,
19. Wyiner, I-Iarold W,

881, Ahern, Neal J.,
882, Kmley, GordonL
883, Hicks, Harold A.,

884, Weddle, Charles E.,
885, Booth, Merritt B., Jr.,
886, Norby, Allen K.,

887, Jersey, DonaldH
888, Murphy, Eugene C
889. Huray, Frank T,,

890. Tugman, Robert F
8901, Gaffke, FrankM

892, "Parker, OrvxlleL R,
893. Johnson, Albert a.,
894, Elam, John XK., Jr,
895. Harger, Clyde J*,

I rz, Dwxght L
898, Cormler, Rob A,
- .899, Dobson, ’

10

008, Lineker, George B,
904. Pitehford, Harold I,, Tt

905. Kirchenstein, '.}“ohn J,
906. Nelson, Ray. N., Jr.,
907, McNeess, I‘rank J.,
008, Hall, Charles E.,
909, Chandler, Norman »,,
810, 'Worthen, Robert D,
911. Pulham, George W, Iy
912, Miller, Paul H,,

918. Woolmd, Reginald W.
914, Berry, Milton M,
915, Browne, Mark L, Jx.,
916. Swanson, Paul A.,
917, Graves, Robert P,,
918. Shu:ley, Oourtney R.,
919. Batiste, John 0.,
920, Il'uff Richard A.,

921, Moﬂitt John P.,

922. Brown, George K;, Jr,,
923. Reagan, Paul .,

924, Hutton, Robert B.,
925. - Seely, Ghesley K.
926. Stiger, Ira. T., Jr.,
927, Allard, HenryG,
928, Bryant John T., Jr.,
929, Parker, J'ohn M,
930 Callahan, Robert F.,
981, Komp, John S,,

982, Lorch, Robert C.,,
938.. Seott, Veverly 8.,
934. Houtz, John W,,
985... MeAlpin, Harvey O,
986. Bailey, Jack 8.,

987. Sheppe, Frank W.,
938. Gray, Harvey W, Jr,
989, Walker, Fred M., J1,,
‘940, Welsmger, Sherman,
941, Phillips, Milton B.,
942.. Achee, Sldney w.,
948, Allen, Philip J vy I
944, Roach, Andrew J.,

945 McFall Kenneth 'I'
946, Street, Robert W,

947, Dav:s, Gordon R., J1,
948, Denchfield, Ray C.7
949, J ennmgs, John M,
950. Long, Wegley ‘T
951, Harper, Joseph W., Iz
952. Cannon, J. Parry,
9568. Affleck, David W.,

ey
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954. Biere, Emerson T,
955; Conner, Donald A,
956. Noli, Robert J.,

957, Raum; Mark,

958. Carter, Cloud G.,

959. Sampson, Samuel F.,
960, :Dvrr, Richard H,,

961. Lowman, Theodore Ri,’
962, AtcHison, Frank E.,
963.- Boy, Edmund G.,

964, Gambrell, John G,
985, Hathaway, William 8.,
966, Walters, Vernon J,;
967, Stendeback, Wm., Jr.,
968, Passell, David W.,
969.° McKenty, Samuel H., Jr.,

970.: Oxford, William B;,
971. Ponder, William A,

972. Johnstonbaugh, Merle A,, © "

978. Griffith, Girvan H,,
974, McNieol, Wallace'N,,
975. Astarita, Edward F.,
-976. ‘Currey, Wallace H,,
977, Rawlins, Claude H.,
- 978. ' Olson; James Cj
979, Darden; Jack M;,
980, Ciley, Colin D, Jr.,
981, Baker, John W,
982. ‘Mitchem, Winfred E.,
983. Coughlin, John T., 24, -

984. Lynn, Otis C.,

986, Wood, Samuel C.,
986, Marshall; Tandy G.,
987. Maloney, William L.,
988. Proctor, Frank D.,

989. Fenstemacher, Edgar R, )

990. Maier, Robert J., Jr.,
981. Shaffer, Jarvis K.,

992. McCormick, William F., Jr.,, .

H

993, Barrett. GeorgéB.,‘jr'.‘,f,

994, McMath, Robert P.,
995. "Young, William V.,
996. Mundie, William L.;
997. Thomas, Wesley E.,
998, Mollison, Douglas A.,
999, Shidler, Robert W.,

-AGO 58598

“11

1000. Ogden, Dorward W., Jx.,

1001, Spigarelli; Americo W.,
1002, Call, Raymond L.,
1008, Perkins, Richard A., Jr,,
1004. Rountree, Wadie J.,
1025. Martin, Merritt P.,
1006. Cowan, Kenneth L.,
1007. Wales, Perry W,

1008. Egg, Eugens C.,

1009. Robinson, Howard F.,
1010. Scott, Dwain L.

1011. Casey, Herbert T, Jr.,
1012, Mitman, Henry D.,
1018, Gay, Joseph M., Jr,,
1014, Seott, Craig C.,

1015, Adams, Marvin L.,
1016, Avery, Albert M., Jr.,
1017. Lovett, Frank P., Jr
1018. McNitt, Robert N.,
1018, Harrison; Walt, R., Jr.,
1020. Moore, Russell E.,
1021. Grezafii, Joseph,

1022, -Dileanis; Leonard P.,
1023, Slominski, Martin J.,

11024, Webb, Lloyd E.,

1025. Martin, Merritt P,,
1026. Allis; John D,

1027. Ducote, Warren S.,
1028, Swope, Leslie J.,

1029, Liynes, Donald LeC,,
1030. Arendt, Morton, Jr.,
1031. Stevenson, Charles B.,
1082. Clayton, Frank 'W.,

1511033, Stamey. Roderick A, Jr,,

11084, Tye, Hiram.8,;

1085. Donahue, Richard E.,
1086. ‘Penick, Jack G.,

10387, Davis; Ralph J,,

1088. .Corrington, Roger A.,
1089, Kone, Kenneth M;;
1040. Bailey, Richardi A,

¢ 11041, Smith, Charles D, J¥:,:
'11042, ‘Burke, Martin J., Jr.

1043. Randolph, Jacob'A., Jr.;

- - 11044 Tukens, James R;;

1045, Krause, Frederick O.,"
1046. Jessup, John-Ei; Jr.
1047. Colling, Johni''W.,
1048. Msadden, Eve:e\tt_‘:l.,
1049. Ross, Charles G.,
1050. Smith, Homer D, Jri,
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1051,
1062,
1058.
1054.
1066,
1056,
1067,
1058.
1069,
1060,
1061,
1062,
1068,
1064,
1086.
1066,
1087.
1068.
1069.
1070.
1071.
1072,
1078.
1074.
1076,
1076.
1077.
1078,
1079.
1080,
1081,
1082,
1083,
1084.
1085.
1086.
1087,
1088.
1089,
1090.
1091,
1092,
1093,
1094,
1095,
1436,
1097,
1098.
1099,
1100,

Kirby, Pierre P,,
Curry, Galen L.,
Blackburn, Willlam A,
Wells, Donal C,,
Walker, Homer L.,
Duncan, James R.,
Eillis, Ernest W, Jx,,
Atkinson, Donald K.,
Craft, Floyd G.,
Franzen, Walter C.,
Wyrick, William E.,
Tate, John X,
O’Neill, Brian B,,
Karl, Philip ., Jr,,
Klein, John H., Jr.,
Bartholdt, William E.,
Echols, James &, Jr.,
Hill, Herbert R.,
Hunter, David H,,
Borcheller, Karl H.,
Freund, Benediet L.,
Grimsley, James A., Jr,,
Bundy, Robert E.,
Spinelli, Joseph D,
Stone, Virgil M,,
Crane, William H,,
Dragotta, Harry A.,
Reynolds, John W,
Bennett, Peter B,
Henry, Lee 8., Ir,,
Ely, Robert L., Jr.,
Hale, John D., Jr.,
Cunningham, John D,
Beasley, Thomas A,
Ulatoski, Joseph R.,
Fallon, Rudolph A.,
Hahn, Eric L.,

Pike, Galen W,
Whitesel, William M.,
Russgel, Jay V., )
Collins, Michael G.,
Kiernan, Joseph M., Jr.,
Aron, Joel D,
Bratton, Joseph K,
Borg, Charles A, Jr,,
Graf, Robert E,, .
Waggener, John G.,
Barnett, James W., Jr.,
Kaula, William M,, .
Bowen, Thomas W.,

8 Resigned 29 March 1954,
¢ Renigned 26 April 1964,
1¢ Resigned 17 April 1054,

12

1101,
1102,
1108,
1104,
1106.
1106.
1107.
1108,
1109.
1110.
1111,

1112,
1118,
1114.
1116,
1116,
1117,
1118,
1119.
1120,

1121,
1122,
1128,
1124,
1125.
1126,
1127,
1128,
1129,
1130.
1131,
1132,
1138,
1134,

1135,
1138,
11387,
1138.
1189,
1140.
1141,
1142,
1143.
1144.
1145.
1146.
1147.

Burns, William C,,
Whitehead, E. C., Ir.,
Perry, Harrison, V
Whitgon, William W,,
Scott, Willard W, Jr.,
Whitley, Arthur L.,
Sykes, Edw. P, Jr. 8
Egbert, John S,
Conover, Roger F.,
Emerson, Duane L.,
Robertson, Claron A, Jr,,

Patterson, Edwin D..
Tyree, Thomas B,,
Jones, Thomas T.,
Livesay, Harvey R, Jr,,
Doyle, Lee T.,

Lovejoy, Norman B,,
Brennan, John W.,
Cormack, Thomas B,,
Anderson, Reuben L., Jr,

Smith, Harwell F.,
Marciniec, Walter ¥,
Bellinger, John B., Jr.,
Hooker, James F., J1.,
MeSpadden, Garland R..
Hatch, Jay A,

Thomas, Wm. G, Jr.,
Olson, Kenneth W.,
Cughing, Robert H., J1,,
Clark, Thomas R., . _
Jones, James L.

Meyer, Joseph H,,
Cooper, Richmond J.,
Genebach, Lowell B., Jr.,

Pressman, Kenneth L,°
Ward, Robert M.,
Hughes, John B, Jr.,
Packard, Donald F.,
Tibbetts, Fred, E., 3d,
Griffith, Stephen M.,
Nelson, Edwin B,,
Hendricks, Jess B., Jr.,
Pabst, Alfred A.,
Witko, Andrew B,,
Hubbard, Wallace H,,
Sheffield, Merle G.,
Buckner, William C,,1¢
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1148. Walter, Lyle E,, 1184. Mallett, David 8.,
1149. Shuster, Wm. A, 2d, 11195, Hoffman, Hugh F. T, Jr,,
1150. Deehan, Donald E,, » ’
1151, Plummer, Waltexr W,, Jr., " [1198. Dingeman, James W.

i . . 1197. Reynolds, Donald H,,
1152. McEnery, John W,, " 11198, Huie, Douglas T.,
1158. Schlotterbeck, Walter B., 1199. Crouch, Charles L.,

1200. Carter, Leslie D., Jr.,
1154, Wilhide, Glenn G,, Jr,, ’ * 11201, Blakeslee, James A,
1155. Resnick, Saul M., ‘ 1202, Kelsey, Jesse T.,
1156, Weber, Richard G., : 1208. McCray, James G,
1157. Bandeen, William R., 1204, Schless, William F.,
1158, Schlotterbeck, Walter B, 1205, Caldwell, Wm. B., 84,
1206, Patch, William A.,

1159. Enderle, Wallace O,, 1207. Haskell, Louis W.,
1160. Hall, James B.,11 ¢ : 1208. Marshall, Robert W,,
1161. Byers, William BE,, ] 1209. Osteen, John L., Jr.,
1162. Gaver, Pierce H., Jr., 11210, Cancelliere, Francis P.;
1188, Horn, Charles S,, 2d, :
1164. Herbets, Joseph S, . . 11211, Perry, Hugh W,
1165, MeGraw, Donald C,, 1212, Travis, William H.,
1166, Armstrong, David W.12 1218. Miller, Jack R,
1167. Sternburg, Harryd,, ' 1214, Wadsworth, John B,, Jr.,

1168. Robinson, Norman L, Jr.,
1215, Walk, James F.,

1169, Rudd, Edwin A., 1216, Hartnell, George W.,

1170. Jones, Louis R., 1217, Harsh, Richard S.,

1171, Callahan, Edward F., 1218. Jones, J, Wesley, J

1172. Hoyt, Lawrence V., 1218, Boss, Keith A,

1173. Ware, Thomas A., Jr., 1920, Williams, Walworth F.,

1174. Webber, Ken. B,; Jr., | 1221, Bierer, Eugene S.,

1175: Doty, Mercer McC,, 1222, Churchill, Lake G., Ir.,

1176. Macklin, James E., Jr., " | 1228, Sargeant, Arnold M., Jr,,
1177. Taylor, J. Robert, - ’

1178, Jacobellis, Benedict R., 1224. Clarke, Carter W., JIr,,

1179, Foote, Ashby M., Jr., " 11228, Cerow, Donald A,

1180. Robinson, Lem F., Jr,18 | 1226, Whitfield, Robert A, o
1181, Berry, Sidney B., Jr., 1227, Whitney, Philip McL, Jr., - N
1182. Jones, Rees, - R
1183, Ruddy, Kenneth B., - 11228. Hazard, Thomas W, Jr.,
1184, Alfonso, Albert F., o ‘ ,
1185, Meinzen, Walter E., 11229, Swearengen, George A,
1186, Adams, Howard B, 1280, Capps, Jack L.,

1187. McClelland, Don S, '{ 1281, Bertram, Edw. H., Jr,

1188, Starry, Donn A,, ' 11282, Finnegan, Robert R.,’

1189, Forrester, Eugene P, 1238, Peterson, Robert J.,

1190. Hallahan, Robert ¥, 1234, Buckley, Harry A, J1.;

1191, Kirwan, Robert L., 1235, Holliday, Sam C.,

1192, Wagoner; Fred E., Jr., 1286.- Sunder, Charles H.,

1188. Chitiy, John H., Ir., . 12387, Cockerham, Sam G.; -
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1238, Milton, John MeK.,
1289. Hamilton, John:D..
1240, Kean, John P,

1241, Maple; John C,, G

1242; Day, Philip 8., 1.,
1243, Beinke, Walter, Jz,
1244, Doody, JohnJ.,

1248: Garrison, David D,,
1248, McNeely, David W., .
1247, Beirne, Daniel R.;

1248. MeClaflin, Frank L.,
1249~ McMm'ray,,Houston M.,

1950.

1251, -Humberd Quentm L,,
1262. - Avmstrong, Nemesio A,
1263, Colling, Thomas H.;
1264, Caldwell, Elmer I,
1255. Iaderosa, Alfonsod,,
1266, Reidy, James F,,

1257. Payne, Charles G, Jr.,
1258. Harle, Frank H.,

1269,

1260,
- 1261,

Corey, Jim,

‘hcastro, J ohn J.,

1262: .«Loxentzen, Lloyd E.,

1263, Schuster,John P.,

- Tuthill; Jack Ky,
Eaton, Richard J,,

. Eagan, Warren G,

. Abelson; Albert N.,

. Twitty, Williama M,;

). M’Carver, Billy M.,

- Erayitz, Seymonr,

4 ._MCCOY:A'PauI?GN

. Maddox, John H,

. Simpson, Paul W,

. George, Jack M.,

.- Cook, Carroll M., Jx

1278, erﬁin, Lorayne M

N Kortum, Zane V.,
Lewis, Mazion A, Jr,,

mpkin, Benj. E.. Jr..

eer, Bdward,

2] aylor, Mack, .T Ty

ndregsﬁn, Eugene K

reston, Teonard” L.,

. Shiely, Thomag P.,
. Vincent, Clifton ¥,

Bertholf, RussellW Jr., oy

. McNamara, Homer G., Jr;

Flemmg, Dugem; 0 Jr 7 .

14

1287, Carroll, Murray L.,

< | 1288, Dempsey, Albert Pi; Jr,,

1289, ;Gompton; William I,
1290, Munford, Robert A.,
1291, Piper, Harvey D,
1292, Lambert, John B, .
1293, Guthzie, Sidney C.,
1294, Nolan, John M.,
1295, Taylor, Willigm M.,
1296. Font, Joe A,

. |1297. Yerkes, Walter E,,

1298; Mumma, Harry . F.,
1299. Coffey, Ray W,,

1800. Dutchak, BEugene/M,,
1801, Redd, Walter Wy,
1802. Williams, Theo, C., Jr.,
1808, Manning; John R.;Jx.,
1304.vMeakin, John L,
13056, Pattersen, Wm, H,, Jr.,
1308. Jehnson, Carlton 8,
1807, Webel, Herma, J1.,.
1308, .Hempling, Leonard J,,

(] 1809, Akin, Karl B,

1310, Spruily; Vietor F.,
.1 1811. Mitchell, Richard, F..
- 1812. Maness, Harold M.,
11318, Rugshmeyer, Gerald F.,
1314, Bulawsky, Lawrence H,, Jr .

1 '1315 Chandler, ,Wﬂlmm W,

,{ 1818, Lowyy, Jose H,,

-+ | 1817, Awalt, Thomas Y., Jr.y
11 1818: -Mann, James, W.;

51319 Mex edxth Francis; Jr.,
111820, Baird, Andrew,W,.v

111821, Sanelli, Alfred A,

.} 1322, Moore, Donald G-,
,|1828. , Feryer, Ferdinand,
1824, Jenson, Lloyd XK.,
:|:182B. -May, Roy. R., Jx.,
1826. Snell, Dillon,
1827, ‘Fleeson, George 8.,

~ |'1328. Broida, Donald,

{1829, Tieman, Wilbert A,

111880, Penfield, Walter A,

11381, Wilson, Edwin C.,.

+,|:1882.. Manghn, Wﬂham, Jr,

1333. Baeuchle, Alfred:A.,

1| 1384+ Lowden, Charles B,
11885, Bringham, William N.;

e

1336. Ashley, Lewis J.,
1387, Rosner, Albert A,
1888, Glasser, Anthony P,
AQO-58588:




Sandrock, George W.,
Durham, Howard W.;
Lewis, Mose E., 3d,
Townes, James E,, Jr.
Giuffrida, Louis O,,
Piserchia, Joseph,
Southerland, John T,
Notbohm, William R.,
Hathaway, Leander R., dr.,

1339.
1340.
1341,
1342,
1343.
1344
1345.
1346.
13417,

McCravey, James L.,
Brazier, Vincent M.,
Gaines, James 8.,
Hilmar, James E.,
Vogt, Brady L., Jr.,
Dunn, Clyde, Jr.,
Kriwanek, Robert J.,
Hinges, Norman P.,
Harper, William H.,
Longstroth, Alma G.,
Gerardy, William L.,
Blodgett, Rexford J.,
Schiller, Melvin D.,
Barnitz, Gerald W.,
Allen, William E,,
Wright, Charles D.,
Seymour, Paul A, Jr,,
Thompson, Lawrence D,

f

1348.
1349.
1350.
1351.
1352,
1363.
1354.
1355.
1356.
1357
1358,
1359,
1380.
1361,
1362.
1363.
1364,
1365.

1368,
1367,
1368.
1368.
1370.
1871,
1372,
1373.
1374.
1375.
1376.
1377.
1378.
1379.
1380,

Smith, Donald E.,
Graeser, Herbert O.,
‘Rush, Donald P.
Liddle, John W.,
Moses, Albert R.,
Jones, Paul'E,,

Fink, Donald P.,
Yarbrough, John D,,
Woodward, Dean R.,
Graham, Douglas M.,
Barth, Sam L.,
Ortenzi, Carlo J.,14
Hutcherson, Harold,
Drury, Clinton A., Jr..
Utley, Jack C.,

1381. McLendon, Erie L.,
1382. Sanders, James H.,
1383. Demory, Richard S.,
1384. Barrow, George R.;
1385. Kellam, Lawrence M.,
1386. ‘Wienccke, Herman B}
1387. McGuire, Robert D,,

1¢ Died 29 Januacy 1984,
1% Resigned 1 March 1954,
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| 1388
1389

-1 1380,
1391
"1 1892,
11393,
1394.
1395.
‘1 13986.
11397,
11388,

1399.
1400. Downes, Marlboro R.,
‘{1401,
1402.
'] 1403,
1404. Mehosky, Edward S.,
1405.
‘11406,
1407.
1408.
‘11408,
1410.
1411,
1412,
11413,
1414,
1415,
1418,
11417,
11418,
1419,
1420.
1421
1422,
1423.
11424,
1425,
1426.
1427.
11428,
11429.

1430, _
1431. Wilkenson, Harry W.,
77 {1432, Grabove, Maxwell,

T 114338,
1434.
11486.
14386.

GO 40

. Rumore, Sam,

. Kast, Kenneth F., ur.,
Smithson, Robert W.,
Gilman, John P,,
Emerson, Earl E,, Jr.,
Halgren, Spencer V.,
Marvin, Wilmer C,,
Gordon, George W.,
Reed, George M,
Tussing, Austin F.,
Keepgan, Thomas F., Jr.,

McCaig, Milton E,,

Everett, George W,
Frye, Azel G., Jr.,18
Moore, Herbert S., Jr.,

Norwood, Wayne D.,
Garrett, John K,
Lewis, John D.,
Fairlamb, John C.,
Murray, Charles M.,
Brooks, Glenn P,
Vogt, Robert 1.,
Blair, Thomas G.,
Garrett, Shirley D.,
Roach, Neal H.,
Cribb, William J., Jr.,
Masters, John J.,
MceGahee, Horace S.,
Woltmon, Jack W.,
Tutwiler, Guy L.,
Wheeler, Harold L.,
-Sellers, James H.,
Kelley, Thomas W.,
Clark, Richard W,,
Sylvester, Loren H.,
Jurden, Delbert A,
Johnson, Clayton E,;
Korems, Kendall W,
Gillis, William D.,
Dickerson, Harvey G:, Jro-
. #f L

Lindholm, James R.,

Poe, James B,
Clendenin, Thomak F.;

Ford, John O, ¢ ;
Swafford, Fred G, Jr., B



GO 40

1437,
1438,
1439,
1440,
1441,

1442,
1443,
1444,
1445,
1448,
1447,
1448,

1449,

1450,
14561
1452,
1453,
14564,
" 1455,
1456,
1457,
1458,
1459,
1460,
1461.
1462,
1463.

1464..

1465.
1466.
14467,

1468,
1469,
1470,
1471,

1472,

1478,
1474,
1475,
1476,
1477,
1478,
1479,

1480,
1481,
1482,

1488,
1484,
1485,

Greetham, George A,,
Insani, John L, ¢

Winslow, Franeis J.,
Gaziano, Sam F,,
Ringenbach, Frank P., Jr,,.

Adams, Dexter W.,
Schindling, Robert C,, -
Carlson, Robert E.,
Morrow, Charles, Jr.,
Ballou, William R,
Mason, Phillip L.,

Cole, Richard A..

Kay, Paul J,,

Roberts, John F.
Belser, Adolph L.,
Smith, Lowell H.,
Backhaus, Gus, 34,
Levingston, Albert k.,
Giboney, Thomas B,; Jr,,
Barbero, Richard J
Pumphrey, Richard T.,
Travers, Francis A, Jr..
Robertson, Jack L.,
Long, Herlihy T.,
Peterson, Hartwin
Metealf, Donald J.,
Jordan, Willlam P.,
Kelley, Jack E,,
Buchanan, Thomas W
Lawson, James E.,
Anderson, Kenneth 8,, Jr.,.

Petty, Edgar L., Jr.,
Sargeant, Edward W.,
Roby, Houston 8., Jr,,
Cummings, Floyd M.,
Meyer, Robert J.
Daily, William D.,
Longbottom, John H.,
Smith, Samuel L.,
Martin, Robert J.,
Johnson, Charles Meu.,
Brockmeier, Wm, E.

‘Heidenreich, Ellsworth W.,

'Cérro’ne, machael,
Walta; Herbert H,

Combs, Hubert W., Jr,16 .

Martin, James S,
Story, Robert P,
Hillman, Lawson R.,

18 Died 1 February 1954,

16

1486,
1487.
1488,
1489,
1490.
1491,
1492,
| 1498.
1494,

] 1406,

1496,
1498,

1499,
1500.
1501,
1502,
1508,
1504,
1505.
1506,
1507.
1508,
1509,
1510,
1611,
1512,
1513,
1514,
1515,
1516.
1517,
11518,
1519.
1520.
{1521,
1522,
1523,
1524,

1527.
1528,
{1529,
11530,
1581,
1532,
1583,
1584,
1535.
1586,
1587,

1497,

-1 1625,
11528,

Keebaugh, Harold G,,
Belnap, Glen D,
Harlan, Lowell B.,
Aboe, Kenneth R,
Powell, David D,,
Staigers, James MacC,,
Hawthorne, Victor J.,
Dohleman, Kenneth E.,
LePage, Julien H.,,
Baxley, John B,,
McCoy, Eugene B,,
Flaggert, James J., Jr.,
Hughes, Irving C,,

18 Died 1 February 1954,

Severson, Orville D, (
Rahmann, John C.,
Young, David R.,
McEntee, Francis A,
Chism, John W,,
Gorlinsky, Victor W.,,
‘Wilson, Leo L.,
Rossman, Warren W,
Corkan, Lloyd A,, Jr,,
Follett, Charles V,, Jr.,
Caxrter, Ircel L,
Hoffman, John J,, Jr..
Smith, Vance O,
Armstrong, George E.,
‘West, Oliver 1.,

Cosby, Warren G.,
McKee, Charles F.,
MecKelvey, Vincent 7.,
Fleishman, Gordon K.,
Nash, Vernon L., Jr.,
Knapp, Albert C.,
Ahern, John R,
Blalock, Bill R.,
Lynch, William D.,
Lamothe, Frank E., Jr.,
Confer, Rodney R,,
Lawrence, Renn M.,
Kaufman, Phillip,
Consolvo, John W,,
O’Donnell, BEdward H.,,
‘Walden, John E.,, 24
Robinson, Robert H.,
Lewis, John L.,

Pizzi, Joseph E,,
Crosby, Paul M.,
Cararria, Marco J,,
Bangert, Robert L.,
Moore, Fred S,
Thornton, Aubrey O,,

AGO 58598



1538.
1539,
1540,
1541.
1542,
1543,
1544.
1545.
1546.
1647,
1548.
1549.
1560,
1551,

1652,

1553,
1554,
1556.
1556,
1557,
1558,
1659,
1560,
1661,
1562,
1563,

1664,
1666,
1666.
16867,
1568,
1569,
1570,
1571,
1572,
1573,
1574,
1575,

1576,
18717,
15678,
1579,
1580,
1581,
1582,
1683,

Henderson, Joseph E.,
Davis, Ralph E,,
Landry, Edward L.,
Welch, John' M.,
Sheppard, Robt. D., Jr..
Long, George 8., -
Clark, Chester M., 24,
Ball, Dorie W. J.,
Vaughan, Miles G, Jr,,
Dennington, John F.,
Cook, Robert J.,

Coates, John M.,
Mathern, Louis C., Jr.,
Van Laethem, Fernand R,,

Lé Bounta; Gerald G, Jr,,

Yaggi, Albert S, Jr.,
Merck, Carl J.,

‘Webb, Robert W.,

Mize, Clifford E.,

Hart, John L.,
Converse, Stanley P,
Fubanks, Frank C,, Jr,,
Olsen, Harold H., Jr.,
Sellers, Homer L., Jx,,
Dixon, Albert V.,
Plummer, Frank 8., Jr.,

MeCreary, John MeC,,
Sharpe, Edgar B., "
Hill, James H.,17
Tedick, Eugene,
Garner, Hugh M.,
Wilson, Calvin O.,
Reed, John E.,
Cummings, William J,,
Waldrop, Andrew J.,
Britt, Colon R., Jr.,
Hess, Lewis E.;

Kirkpatrick, Travis M., Jr.,

Williams, Hobert W.,
Burnett, Bruce,

Meek, John W., Jr.,
Dempsey, Frederick G.,
Boggs, James R,
LeVier, Earl R.,

Lee, Myron E,, Jr.,
Barrett, George B,,

Attt
1 Died 5 February 1854,
12 Resigned 26 February 1854,
1® Resigned 26 February 1964,
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17

1584,
1585.
1586.
1587,
1588,
1589.
1690,
1591,
1592,
1593.
1594,
1596.
15986.
1597,
1598.
1598,
1600.
1601.
1602,
1603.
1604.
1605.
1606.
1607.
1608.
1609,
1610.
1611,
1612,
1813.
1614.
1615.
1616.
1617,
1618,
1619,
1620.
1621,
1622,
1628,
1624,
1626.
1628,
1627.
1628,
1628,
1630.
1631,
1632,
1633.

GO 40

Faris, Charles A., Jr.,
Beard, Rutland D, Jr,,
Cort, Hugh, Jr., 18
McSwain, Richard G.,
Stelman, Chester R.,
Bailey, Walter D,,
Golden, Alonzo J.,
Riggs, William G.,
Reed, Clyde E., Jx.,
Semple, Charles C.,
Kirkpatrick, Monroe,
Lambourne, Robert D.,
Applin, Paul L., Jr,
‘Webster, Dobson L.,
Boggan, Edgar W.,
Ledford, Gerald E.,
Lamb, Joe B,,
Peabody, Richard R,,
Jepkins, Thomas F.,
Sando, Raymond W.,
Stigall, Arthur D,,
Ariail, Robert L., Jr.,12
Stickney, Louis §., Jr.,
Hale, William B,,
Hoddinott, George R.,
Carroll, Robert M.,
Watson, Billy H,,
McNeil, William R.,
Leist, William C,,
Sunski, Chester F.,
Clark, BEgbert B, 34,
Hearin, Joseph N., Jr.,
Campbell, Robert, E.,,
Rider, Vernon R.,
Forsthoff, Charles W.,
Adams, Billy J.,”
Millard, Richard C.,,
Rice, Foy,

Thomas, Charles M..
Taylor, Richard F.,
Barnes, Alfred,

Junk, William P,, Jr.,
Littlejohn, John C.,
Steinke, John E,,
Pease, Quentin,
Jaugstetter, Joseph P.,
Hogan, John D. A, Jr.,
Stivers, Fred, Jr,,
‘Wayne, Norbert J,,
Kayner, Howard W.,




GO 40 . 18

1634. Kaster, Paul R., Jr,, 1679. Brown, Lorence F.,.

1635, Weaver, Charles L., © . | 1680, Moore; Albert E.,

1638, Lipsey, William M., 1681, Clardy, Ray A,

1687. Richey, Thomas B,, 1682. McI‘adden, George Ly Jr.,0
1638, Christ, Ernest W., .

1689. Goche, Leo N, 1683, Mxhoch John P.,

1640. Dahlquist, Frederick C., Jr,, 1684. Milton, Wllburn B,

- - S .| 1685. Beeton, Julius W, Jx., _
1641. Topham, Everett G,, 1 1686. Burns, Richard P.,
1642, Buchanan, Crawford,, . . 1687. Seibert, Donald A,
1643, Richards, Norman J.,20 1688, Henricks, Dennis .24
1644, Preuit, James V,, 11689, Hathaway, Clyde T.,
1645, Baker, Joe, Jr., . 111690, Rathlev, Arnold,

1646. Lowry, Phillip E,, . - 11691, Voseipka, John R,,
1647, Killam, Howard W,, - 11692, Meyer, Harold J.,
1648, Lopez, Henry F\., ..11698. Heckendorn, Robert J.,
1649, Combos, Nicholas N,,21 1694, Byers, Lex J,,
1660. Maxwell, Lavern W, ¢ . 1695, Hill, Glen A,, .
+1651, Rawls, Luecian R,, Jr., . 1698. Hanger, Albert H,,
1662, Hunt, Alexander H,, 1697, Bentley, Richard 8.,
1653, Wassel, Raymond P22 . 11698, Dempsey, James E.,"
1654.. Pitts, Martin L., Jr,, 1699, Hassell, John N,
1665, Church, Edwaxrd H., ~. 11700, Xogan, Rudolf W.,
1656. Bates, William K., Jr,, 1701, Tierney, William P,,
1667, .Hassin, Donald J., ~+ 11702, Jenking, William G., Jr.,
1658. Erickson, Donald B, 28 .
1659. Jenkins, Donald L., .11 1708, Thayer, George K., Jr.,
1660, Clark, Julius.BE., Jr., - 11704, Carrell, Robert F.,
1861, Reed, James B., 1706. Gibbons, Benjamin F., Jr.,
1662. Smithey, Paul C., ( - .
1663. Manly, Clarence H Jr., 1706. Wallis, Vernon V.,
1707. Rodgers, Elton C.,
1664; Jordan, Jesse L Jr - ©+ 1 1708. Penny, Robert G., ¢
1665. Moore, John H,, . 1709. Reese, Neil, ¢
1666, Koseki, Reginald w., 1710, Wright, Lloyd G,
1867. Bauer, Eugene R,, : 1711, Staley,J. Wayne, Jv.,
1668. Doty, Otis J,, ©oe 11712, Lang, Vincent W,
1669. Sandkaut, Louis.G., . 1713. Engberg, Robert W.
1670. Ezell, Bert P, . 1714. Petruzai, Anthony B.,
1671. Evans, Lloyd R.,. 11715, Ellig, Thomas G., Jx.,
1872, Noble, William E., ) 1716. Dorsey, Clifford R.,
1673. Landau, Calvin J., 1717, Gard, John I,
1674, Smith, PaulT,, ;.. | 1718, Foss, Romaine S.,
1676. Ridlehoover,- Edward M,, -1 1719, Nelson, Loyal E.,
) : 1720. Bradley, Jerry I,
1676, Helton, Carl J., . 1721, Jessup, Mautice E., .
1677;~Stone, James L., 11722, Mauderly, Allen J.,
1678, Hanrahan, Wm. P., Jr., 1723. Bryant, James B.,

20 Reqigned 23 }S‘ebrunry 1864
21 Died 11 February 1954.

22 Resigned 26 March 1954.
2% Reaigned 31 March 1954,
24 Died 11 March 1954,
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1724. Wagonhurst, Arland H.,

1725, Martin, Norman L.
1726, Baldwin, Cecil C,,
1927, Suglia, Anthony S,

1728, Richardson, George M., Jr.,

1729, Richters, Robert L.,
1780. Shearer, Francis J., Jr
1731, Tevis, Jack M.,

1732. Phillips, William G.,
1738, Murphy, Powell D,
1734. Simmons, Don F.,

1735, Jennings, Richard M,,
1736, deHass, George D.,
1737. Root, Charles W,
1738. Adams, Thomas E,, Jr,,
1739. Livingston, Hoyt R.,
1740. Mahone, Worthington M.,

1741. Quackenbush, Hareld G.,

1742, Lober, William J., Jr.,
1743. Locke, Theodore F., Jr.,
1744. Dibella, Alfred L., /
1745, Sanders, Paul,

1746, Vail, William H.,,

1747. Black, Gorham L., Jx., !
1748. Hanson, James N,
1749. Ellingsworth, James R.,

1760. Watson, Wm. R., Jr,,
1751, Malmberg, Donald B.,
1752. Wood, John F., Jr,,
1753, Starkey, Posie L., Jr.,
1764. Schappaugh, George H,,

1756, Mitchell, Terry C.,
1756. Haynes, Return C,,
1767, Jorgensen, Julius J., Jr.,

1758, Escue, Hodges S.,
1759, Alexander, David B,
1760. Schleh, Wittmer 1,
1761. McDonnell, Patrick J.,
1762. Hurst, Cam J., Jr,,
1763. Adkins, Alvin E.
1764, Zohn, Jerome,

1765. Early, Charles C., .
1766, Hensel, Raymond G.,
1767. Ransier, John G.
1768. Allyn, John O,

2% Resigned § April 1054,
AGO 5889B

19

1789,
1770,
1771,
1772,
1778,
1774.
17176,
1776,
1777.
1778,
1779,
1780.
1781,

1782.
1783.
1784.
17885.
1786,
1787,
1788,
1789
1790.
1781.
1792,
1798.
1794.

1796.

1796.
1797.
1788,

1799,
1800.
1801.
1802.
1803.
1804.
1805.
1806.
1807.
1808,
1809.
1810.
1811,
1812.
1813.
1814.
1815,
1818.

GO 40

Harwoed, Richard,
Barrett, Ernest F.,
Jones, Roy M.,

Cook, Charles W.,
McKenna, Edward C.,
Bolton, Virgil W.,
Steele, Warren B.,
French, Daniel L.,
Foshee, Jack N.,
Nicholas, Billy B.,
Benedict, William G,
Heard, William C.,
Landry. Wilsen A., Jr.,

Taylor, Charles E.,
Shields, Buren R., Jr.,
Jones, Harry T.,

Gunn, Raymond McC.,
Clouser, Maurice L.,
Bache, Claude V.,

Katz, Phillip, P.,

Lodle, Elwood G.,
Gibson, Floyd S.,

Riggs, Thomas R,
Siegrist, Raymond E,,
Rasmusson, Harlan A, .
Urrutia-Colon, Carlon E,,

Holden, Needham C., Jr.,

Harper, James C,,
Estes, Clifford H.,
Kilpatrick, George H.,25

Davis, Charles E.,
DeLaMare, Wendell F,,
Teague, Phillip B.,
McBride, Richard M.,
Darby, Charles R.,
Jones, Walter F.,
Smith, Harry E,,
Grigsby, Alfred J., Jr., .
New, William R.,

Loe, Robert J.,
Cubbison, Gordon n.,
Farnum, Lawrence B.,
Madigan, William P.,
Morrison, John H., Jr.,
Lang, Jack B.,

Caulder, LeRoy W.,(
Goodrich, John R,,
Stoltenberg, Jack G.,



GO 40 20

1817. Morton Langdon L., Jr., | 1862. Lee, Stanton, K.,

. , 1863. Wickham, Robert E.,
1818. Murphy, James E., 1864. Polichnowski, Henry J.,
1819, Green,Charles E., - 1865. Wilson, Jode R.,
1820, Peck, George E., 1866. Hannum, Clifford P.,
1821, Bryant, Vernon W,, 1867, Gerac}, John P.,
1822, Cook, Sidney H., J1., . 1868. Fisher, Alex R,
1828, Stump, Robert M., . 1869. DeBord, Norman D.,
1824. Elliott, Harold N., 1870. Tuberty, James T,
1828, Jenkins, John M., 1871, French, Seward ¥, Jr.,
1826, Fisher, Charles H., 1872. Mayne, Robert K.,
1827. Cole, William M., . 1878, Beer, Warren G,,
1828. Hundemer, James L., Jr - 1874. Lay, James R.,

1875. Smith, Robert L.,
1829. Keeling, William O., Jr., 1876. Dixon, Roland M., Jr.,
. 1877. Connaway, Charles E,,

1830, Wintersteen, J. 0., Jr., 1878, Freiman, William D.,
1881, Laird, Wheeler K., 1879. Adams, Alfred M.,
1882. Rhodes, William H,, 1880. Thompson, Paul A.,
1883. Hawkins, Strather W, . 1881, Warren, Hancel L. E.,
1834. Jackson, Kenneth F., 1882. deMarsche, Joseph M.,
1886, Oberley, Thomas E., 1883, Riordan, John B.,
1836. Andrews, William 11884, Hayden, Ray R.,
1887. Bryant, Robert L., 1885. Callero, Milten F.,
1838, Stone, Joel B,  ~ 1886. Chateax, Louis A,
1889, Hill, WIlhamB 1887. Worth, William J.,
1840, Pendergrass, Alva Ww., Jr - 1888, Montgomery, George M.,
1841, White, Richard V., 1889, Patrick, Wayne A.,,
1842, Patterson, Clyde H., Jr.,, 1850. Smith, Dale M.,

1891. Shoemaker, Charles I, Jr,
1848, Rosson, David R.,

1844. Vaughn, Robert D, 1892, Oswald, Donald C.,
1845. Caid, Larry A, 1898. Gershater, Ephraim M.,
1848, Golden, Ray M.26
1847. Davidson, William C., . 11894, Westermann, Thomas R.,
1848. Busey, Matthew W,, 8d. )
1849, DeHaven, Oren E., 1885, Wilson, Clitrord C.,
1850. Collins, Robert S., Jr., 1896. Youngblood, Lewis H.,, Jr.,
1851. Foreman, William G, :
18562, Ponder, Lewington 8,, 1897. Berres, John P.,
1858, Grinnell, Douglas D., 1898. McConkey, Kernon M.,
1854. Kuhlman, Arthur H., Jz., 1899. Cooper, Paul A.,

o 1900. Myers, Allen L., Jr.,
1856, Groseclose, Tom 8., 1901. Konopnicki, Emil L.,
1858, Hougen, John H., ‘ 1902, Ogilvy, Hubert W,
1857, Henry, William H., Jr., 1903, Lawlor, Thomas A.,

1904. Ondishko, Joseph J.,Jr.,
1868. Reid, Robert A.,

1859. Junge, EdwinB., 1905. Lawler, Thomas M., Jr.,
1860. Kiefe, Joseph C., Jr., 1906, Cathey, Eual A.,
1861. Ruppert, John P, 1907. Connelly, John R.,

28 Resigned D April 1984,
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21 GO 40

1908. Bjostad, Louis B., Jr., 1952. Patton, Thomas J.,
1909. Allbee, Howard G,, 19563, Crowell, Steven S.,
1910. Ebbs, Joseph M., 1954, Fox, Donald C.,

1911. Hammerquist, R. E,, 1955. Hall, Turner P,, Jr.,
1912, Zarnowski, Walter J., 1958, Miller, Russell J.,

1918, Gilmore, Robert L., 1957, Carr, John E,, 34, -
1914. Woods, Wallace H,, 1968, Phillips, Charles L.,
1915. Runkle, Robert L., 1959. Gunsel, Robert C.,
1916. Maranger, George J., 1960. Allison, Charles C.,
1917. Burke, Thomas P., 1961, Armstrong, John R.,
1918, Latham, Willard, 1962. Smith, Richard D.,
1919, Connolly, Richard J., 1963. Rusche, Ralph R.,

1320, Hammond, John B,, 1964. Edmunds, Jimmie W.,
1921, Brooks, William A, 1965, Litle, Robert F,, J.,
1922. Summers, Archie W.. 1966, Kendrick, Robert C.,
1923. Donoho,Louie W., 1967. Montgomery, Hunter M.,
1924. Japinga, Robert M., .

1925, Dill, Harold E., 1968. Lamar, Howard H., Jr.,
1926. Conner, Ollie D., Jr., . 1969. Scilley, James P., Jr,,
1927, Hicks, Joseph K., 1970. Sauermann, Herbest L.,
1928, Cloninger, Adrian S.,

1929, Merritt, John F., 1971, Fox, Charles'C,,

1930. Teese, James La, 1972. Stewart, Donald E.,
1981, Catullo, Albert, 1973. Osterhout, Fred A, Jr.,

1932, Nicholson, Hubert M., Jr,, .
1974, Mace, John S,

1933. Merrill, Samuet o., 1975. Shapira, Nerman L,
1934. Hale, Lindsey W., 1976. Borland, Frederick H,,
1985, Ryan, Wendell J., . 11977, Wyatt, Willard 8.,
1936. Brettell, James A, Jr., 1978. Maul, David D,,
1887, Clement, Coleman C., Jr., 1979, Hemmings, Haven H.,
) 1980. Parker, Joseph L.,

19388. Butler, Jerome J., J1., 1981, Teel, Joseph F.,
1838. Moore, Robert H., ) 1982, Harouff, Donald L.,
1940. Sneller, William A, Jr,, 1983. Falk, Byron A., Jr,,

: ; 1984. Jones, Hugh H,, Jr.,
1941. Morrow, Jack G., 1985, Antrim, Ralph C., Jr..
1942, Wengz, Albert L., 1986. Smyth, Carl B., .
1943. Norton, Doyt P., 1987. Wileox, George L.,
1944, Wendling, Donald E., 1988, Stedham, Dan D,,
1945. White, Charles R., 1989. McNeal, John L.,
1946, Grill, Henry 8., 11990, King, Edward L.,
1947. Baker, John K., v 1991, Murphy, Meredith E,,
1948, Moore, Howard McK., 1992, Fry, Louis C,,
1949. Strohm, Robert H., 1993, Oba, Juneus T.,,
1950. Ring, Alfred C., 1994. Taylor, Donald L.,
1051, Durst, Harold E., 11995, Weaver, Robert N.,
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4. Alphabetical listing., . . .
527. Abbott, Donald L., : 69. Andrews, James L.,

1267. Abelgon, Albert N, 1856. Andrews, William J.,
1489. Aboe, Kenneth R.. . 85.. Anthony, Thomas J,,
340. Abt, Alan B,, 1986.. Antrim, Ralph C., Jr,,
942. Achee, Sidney W.,, o 807. Applegate, William H.,
880. Acker, Ivan B,, ) 1596. Applin, Paul L, Jr.,
301. Acuff, Earl C, A 145. Apt, Robert,
1879. Adams, Alfred M., . 1030. Arendt, Morton, Jr.,
1618. Adams, Billy 1., ' 1605. Arxiail, Robert L., Jr.,27
1442. Adams, Dexter W, 1186. Armstrong,David W..28
1186, Adams, Howard E., ’ 1612. Armstrong, George E.,
1015, . Adams, Marvin L., C .. {1961. Armstrong, John R.,
1788. Adams, Thomas E., Jr,, 1252, Armstrong, Nemesis 4.,
5561, . Adcock, Robert L., o B
429, Adkins, Aaren C,, . 364. Arnett, Vern R, ¢
1763, Adkins, Alvin T8,, 343. Arnold, Emmett R.,
148. Adoue, Eugene L., ] 162. Arnold, Richard D.,
9583, Affieck, David W.. ) 93. Arnold, Richard J.,
1520, Ahern, John R, » 1093. Aron, Joel D.,
881. Ahern, Neal J,, 1336. Ashley, Lewis Jo
1309. Akin, Karl B, 975. Astarita, Edward F.,
703. Albertson, James J., 962. Atchison, Frank E.,
164. Aldridge, Thomas C., 176. Athanagon, Frank A.,
1759. Alexander, David B,, 1058. Atkinson, Donald E.,
1184. Alfonso, Albert I',, 1016, Avery, Albert M., Jr,,
927. Allard, Hemry G, 121, Avery, William H., Jr.,
1909. Allbee, Howard G., 1317. Awalt, Thomas Y., Jr.,
804, Allb¥ight, Marion ., , 274. Axelson, Rudolph A.,
336. Allen, Herbert B., 11787, Rache, Claude V.,
943, Allen, Philip I, Ju., 1483, Backhdus, Gus, 3d
718. Allen, Warren P, : 11333, Bacuchle, Alfred A.,
13862. Allen, William E., .| 936. Railey, Jack 8.,
1026. Allig, John D., 369, Bailey, Paul O,
1960. Allison, Charles C., 1040. Bailey, Richard A.,
306. Allison, William A., 11589, Bailey, Walter D.,
107. Allred, William M., . 1320. Baird, Andrew W,,
1768. Allyn, John O, ‘ 50, Baker, Dallas 0.,
682. Ambrose, Don G, _ | 357. Baker, James 0.,
509. Amity, Richard I, 1645. Baker, Joe, Jr.,
622. Anderson, Allen R, C 1947. Baker, John E.,
1467. Anderson, Kenneth s Jr, | 981 Baker, John W,
‘ ' 1726, Baldwin, Cecil C.,
591. Andérson; Melvin'C,, 247. Baldy, Paul A,
1120. Andersott, Reuben L., Jr., - | 405. Balitis, John J.,
e * " 11545, Ball, Doric W. J.,
132. Anderson, Richard ., © | 182, Ballurd, Donald S
514, Anderson, Richard L., 604. Ballinger, Eldon L.,
600. Anderton, Edward C., 1446. Ballou, William R.,
1282, Andressen, Eugene K., 1157, Bandeen, William R.,
128. Andres, Charles, 34, 737. Bang, John D,,

27 Resigned 26 February 1954,
28 Dled 16 March 1054,
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1535. Bangert, Robert L., 143. Bernard, Robert J.,

505. Baran, Stanley, Jr. - 11005, Berner, Bent E.,

822, Barber, John W, 1897. Berres, John P,,

610. Barbero, Eugene C., 433: Berry, Charles,

1456. Barbero, Richard J., 914. Bexry, Milton M.,

368. Barker, BEdmund J.. »+ .| 1181, Berry, Sidney B., Jr.,

1624. Barnes, Alfred, -...| 1259, Bertholf, Russell W., Jr.,
14, Barnes, Harry C., s
1098. Barnett, James W., Jr., . 11281, Bertram, Edward H., Jr.,

108. Barnett, Robert B, : ‘ .
1361. Barnitz, Gerald W, . 159, Best, Charles B,

220, Barr, William H., . 110. . Betz, John J., Jr.,

1770. Barrett; Ernest P, 954, Biere, EmersonT.,

993. Barrett, George B, Jr., 1221, Bierer, Eugens S.,-.
1583, Barrett, George B, 80. Big, Bernard, .

118, Barrett, Ross P.; 1791, Biggs, Thomas R.,

502. Barrick, Thomas McGC, 897. Bilharz, Dwight L.,
1384, Barrow, George R,, 752. Billinghurst, Edward P.,
1876. Barth, Sam L.,/ . k e
1066. Bartholdt, William E,, 1908. Bjostad, Louis B, Jr.,

594. Barwick, Wm. R., Jr;, 1747. Black, Gorham L., Jr.,

698, Bass, Marshall R, - {1053, Biackburn, William A.,

59, Baswell, Carl F., "~ : 202. Blackford, James C.;
1656. Bates, William E,, Jx,, 290. Blair, Robert C.,

919, Batiste, John O,; 1412, Blair ,Thomas G.,

238. Batts; John T, : 670. Blake, Leslie M.,

1667. Bauer, Eugene R., 1201. Blakeslee, James A.,
1495, Baxley, John B., 1521, Blalock, Bill R.,

481, Baxter,James O., -1 B12. Blankenship, Frank J.,

408. Beard, Daryl A, ! 1359. Blodgett; Rexford J.,

601. Beard; Kenneth R., <+ |- 19, Blunck, Stanley R.,
1585, -Beard, Rutland D, Jr., " 728, Boehm, William C.,

441, Bearden, William A., -1 1698, Boggan, Edgar W,
1084, Beasley, Thomas A., . 1580. Boges, James.R.,

134. Becicka, Leonard, - 4. 818, ‘Boigvert; Joseph R.,

57. Beck, William ., | 1774, Bolton, Virgil W.,

291. Beckett, James B, 333. Boone, George M., Jr;.
1685, Baecton, Julius W,, Jr.. 855. Booth, James Ry
1873. Beer, Warren G, 885, Booth, Merritt B., dr.,

851. Behenna, Douglas S., . 1 1070. Borcheller, Karl H,, -

536, Bein, Robert K., -, 11095, Borg; Charles A, .Jr,,
1243, Beinke, Walter, Jr,, 11976, Borland, Frederick H.,
1247, Beirne, Daniel R, .z 11219, Boss, Keith A, .
1128. Bellinger, John B., Jr.. 877, -Rott, Frank M.; .
1487. Belnap, Glen D, .. | 419. Bouronardez, Charles'C.,
1451, Belser; Adolph I, P s A e
1779, Benedict, Williami' G.,. 0| 628.Boutelle, Mau}'ice H.,

227, Beninatfe, Nicholas A: “' | 1100, Bowen, Thomas W
1079 Bennett, Peter B., " " U7l 606, Bowen, William' G, Jr,
1887, Bentley, Richard ‘S.’, ]9es. Boy, Edmund G.,”

826, Bentley, Robert D, ~7 1 674, Boyd, Donn Ty ¢

564. Benton, Lucien C., 102, Boyle, Pei;et‘J 4 Jr.,

801. Berger, Alvin'C,, 239, Boylston, William L.,
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632,
1720,
540.
836.
862.
1094.
318,
438,
1349.
636.
1118,
19388.
37.
1886.
722,
1578.
211.
320,
1478,

1328,
1410.
b49.

1921,
863.
399,
022,
658,

70.

1679,
277,
590,
415,
915.
334,
696.

19238.
928.

1837,

1821,

1642,
2690.

1465

40

Bradford, Robert K.,
Bradley, Jerry F.,
Brandewie, Robert A,
Brannock, Robert C.,
Brash, William W,,
Bratton, Joseph K,,
Bratton, William DuB,,
Braun, Walter R,,
Brazier, Vincent M.,
Breen, Patriek J.,
Brennan, John W,,
Brettell, James A, Jr.,
Briggs, John L.,
Bringham, Willlam N,
Bristol, Fred M, 20
Britt, Colon R., Jr.,
Brizius, Charles A, Sr,,
Brockett, Charles X.,,
Brockmeier, William B,

Broida, Donald,
Brooks, Glenn P.,
Brooks, Roland St. J., Jr.,

Brooks, William A,
Brouillette, Frederick,
Brown, Albext J.,
Brown, George X, Jr,,
Brown, Haldon D,,
Borwn, Hugh M, Jx,,
Brown, Lorence F.,
Brown, Richard F., .
Brown, William A,
Brown, William D,,
Browne, Mark L., Jr.,
Bruger, Edward J.,
Bryant, Jackson M.,
Bryant, James B.,
Bryant, John T., Jr.,
Bryant, Robert L.,
Bryant, Vernon W.,
Buchanan; Crawford,
Buchanan, Everts R.,

. Buchanan, Thomas W,

1234, Buckley, Harry A, Jr.,

1147,

264

1314

Buckner, William C.,,30

.- Budney, Clifford I., Jr.,
242,

Buie, David M.,

--Bulawsky, Lawrence H., Jr., -

206, Bullard, William P,,

28 Resigned 12 Februsry 1954;
80 Resigned 17 April 1954,

24

370,
1073,
789,
784,
618.
1042,
1917,
1577,
16886,
7186.
1101,
369,
608,
T47.
1848,
843,
262.
1938.
1694,
1161,
1640.
153.
5086,
1845,
158,
1254.
1205,

1002,
599,
- 930,

1171,
1885.
1616,
1210,

602,
| 952,
. 388,
- 474,
330
1230,

1534,
1444,
- 528
. 680..

175,
1957,
- B10.

Bullock, Frank E.,
Bundy, Robert .,
Burch, Charles T.,
Burch, Gerald C,,
‘Burget, Frank R.,
Burke, Martin J., Jr,
Burke, Thomas P.,
Burnett, Bruce,
Burns, Richard B,
Burns, Robert T.,
Burns, Wiliam C,,
Burpo, Frank W.,
Burrer, John D,,
Burt, Robert .,
Busey, Matthew W, 3d,
Bush, Francis J.,
Bush, Harry L,
Butler, Jerome J., Jr.,
Byers, Lex J.,

Byers, William E..
Byrd, Billy W,
Byrne, Daniel X,
Cadman, Walvin M..
Caid, Larry A.,

Cain, Lloyd R.,
Caldwell, Elmer I,
Caldwell, William B., 84, -

Call, Raymond L.,
Callagy, Thomas A.,
Callahan, Robert F.,

. Callahan, Vincent J.,

Callanan ,Edward F.,
Callero, Milton F.,
Campbell, Robert E.,
Cancelliere, Franeis P, 2d, -

Candal, Miguel A.,
Cannon, J. Parry,
Cantlebery, Leland R..
Cantor, David L., .
Caponegro, Michael A.,
Capps, Jack L,

, Capuano, Joseph,

Caraccia, Mareo J.,
Carlson, Robert E.,
Carney, Charles V.,
Carpenter; D. 0., Jr.,
Carper, William C., 34,
Carr, John E,, 34,
Carr, William D.,
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288. Carraway, William R., 483. Clark, William R.,
1704. Carrell, Robert F., . 1224, Clarke, Carter W, Jx.
586, Carrig, Stephen J,,31 577. Clarkson, Richard L.,

667. Carrigan, KevinF,, 1032. Clayton, Frank W.,
18. Carrigo, Edward A., Jr., 1937, Clement, Coleman C., Jr,,
863. Carroil, James H., Jr., 861. Clement, William J., Jr.,
1287, Carroll, Murray L.,
1609. Carroll, Robert M., 1434. Clendenin, 'thomas F.,
958. Carter, Cloud G.. ‘ 228. Cleveland, John H,,
1509. Carter, Ircel L, 1928, Cloninger, Adrian 8.,
369. Carter, James T., 1786. Clouser, Maurice L.,
1200. Carter, Leslie D,, Jr., 1549. Coates, John M.,
588. Carter, Sherman F,, 1287. Cockerham, Sam G.,
738, Cartwright, Roscoe C., 480. Cody, Henry L.,
1011. Casey, Herbert T, Jr., 1299. Coffey, Ray W.,
197, Castellow, Eugene M., 858. Coffey, William D., Jx,,
1906, Cathey, Eual A,, 817. Cole, Earle F.,
29. Catlin, Rupert W., 451. Cole, Jack H.,
1931, Catullo, Albert, 1448, Coyl, Richard A.,
1814, Caulder, LeRoy W., 1827. Cole, William M.,
1225, Cerow, Donald A,, 58. Coleman, Bruce S.,
1480, Cerrone, Michael, 17. Coleman, James F.,
909. Chandler, Norman P., 567, Coleman, John D, Jr.,
1315, Chandler, William W., 500. Coles, Clarence J.,
199. Chapman, Lorin P., 4 1. Coller, Robert R.,
425. Chase, Floyd A., Jr,, - 11, Collier, William H,,
1886. Chateau, Louis A., 1047. Collins, John W.,
860. Chestnut, James W., 1091, Collins, Michael G.,
74, Chester, Sigmund R., . |1850. Collins, Robert 8., Jr.,
780. Childress, Herbert J., Jr., {1268, Collins, Thomas H,,

1482. Combs, Hubert W., Jx.,32
544. Chisholm, James H.,

1503, Chism, John W, 12893, Compton, William I.,
1193. Chitty, John H., Jr., 778. Condrill, Donald R.
1638, Christ, Brnest W, 1524. Confer, Rodney R.,
526, Christianson, George H., 788. Conn, Archie E., Jr.,
1877. Connaway, Charles E.,
1655, Church, Edward H., 1907. Connelly, Jobn R.,
1222, Churchill, Lake G, Jr., 955, Conner, Donald A,
980, Ciley, Colin, D., Jx,, 1926. Conner, Ollie D., Jr.,
1681, Clardy, Ray A., 1919. Connolly, Richard J.,
729. Clark, Alphus R. 586. Connor, George C,,
1544. Clark, Chester M., 3d, 1109. Conover, Roger F,,
1614. Clark, Egbert B., 8d, 192. Conrad, Charles E.,
§30. Clark, Harlow G., Jx., 756. Conrad, Clifton H.;
421. Clark, Hary E., 1527. Ceonsolvo, John W,
10. Clark, James L., 1568. Converse, Stanley P.,
1660. Clark, Julius B., Jr., 1276. Cook, Carroll M., Jr..
1423. Clark, Richard W., 1772. Cook, Charles W..
1130, Clark, Thomas R,, 394, Cook, DeWitt,

31 Retired 30 April 1954,
32 Died 1 February 1864,
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1648, Cook, Robert J.,

1822. Cook, Sidney H., J1,,
288. Coon, John E.,

1899. Cooper, Paul A.,

1133, Cooper, Richmond J.,
839. Cope, BEdward H,,

308. Cordero, Virgil N., Jr.,

1260. Corey, Jim,

1607, Corkan, Llyod A, Jr.,

1119. Cormack, Thomas B.,
898. Cormier, Robert A.,
525. Correll, David R,

1088. Corrington, Roger A.,

1586. Cort, Hugh, Jr.,38

1514, Cosby, Warren G.,
983. Coughlin, John T., 2d,
695. Coveny, Robert F.,

1006. Cowan, Kenneth L.,

1059. Craft, Floyd G.,

52, Craig, John 8.,
2. Cramer, Harry G,,
201, Crandall, W. M., Jr.,

1076, Crane, William H.,
215, Crenshaw, Leon,

1415, Cribb, William J., Jr.,
449, Crockett, Creston W.,
263. Crockett, John J,,

196. Cronin, Morgan J.,
48. Cronk, Robert-A., .

1583. Croshy, Paul M.,

1195, Crowch, Charles L.,

B4. Crough, James A.,
645. Crowder, Thos. H,, Jr.,

1953, Crowell, Steven §,,
589. Cruikshank, Ralph H.,

1809. Cubbison, Gordon R.,
270.. Culbertson, Paul V.,

1471. Cummings, Floyd M.,
657, Cammings, Kenneth M.,

. Cummings, William J.,

1088. Cunningham, John D.,

65. Cunningham, Robt. F.,
T74. Curles, Cecil McK.,
976. Currey, Wallace 4.,

1052, Curry, Galen L.,

814. Curtis, Walter R.,

1129. Cushing, Robt. H., Jr..
869, Custis, Harry N.,

1640. Dahlauist, Frederick C., Jr,,

1473, Daily, William D,,

33 Restgned 26 Felruery 1954,
84 Died 23 Februnry 1904,

26

98. Dale, Thomas W.,

790. Dalton, David N.,

310. Dazell, Robert C.,

B65. Daniel, George McC.,
1803. Darby, Charles R

979. Darden, Jack M.,

142, Daum, William B.,
1847, Davidson, William C..
1799. Davis, Charles E.,

366. Davis, David L.,

792. Davis, Glenn A,

947, Davis, Gordon R., Jr.,
1539. Davis, Ralph E.

1037. Davis, Ralph J.,

268, Dawson, Albert F.,

579. Dawson, Wm, J,, Jx..
1242. Day, Philip S, Jr.,
1869, DeBoard, Norman D,

350. DeFranco, Theodore J..
1936, deHaas, George D,
1849. Dellaven, Oren E,,
1800. DeLaMare, Wendell F,,

289, De Marcus, John B,
1882, deMarsche, Joseph M.,

428. De Santis, Joseph A,

51. Decker, Chas, de F., Jr.,
1160, Deehan, Donald E.,

827. Dellinger, Lawrence M.,
1883, Demory, Richard 8.,
1288. Dempsey, Albert P., Jr.,
1578. Dempsey, Frederick C..
1698. Dempsey, James E.,

948. Denchfield, Raymond C.3¢

163. Denison, Pau1 8, Jr.,
359, Dentey, Darel D,
1547. Dennington, John F,,
683. Devan, Vernon C,,
1744, Dibella, Alfred L.,
1429, Dickerson, Harvey G., Jr.,

1022. Dileanis, Leonard P,
1925, Dill, Harold E.,

653. Dillard, Oliver W,

166. Dillard, Robert J.,

168, Dille, Richard T.,

166. Dillon, William H.,
1196. Dingeman, James W.,
1562. Dixon, Albert V.,

1878, Dixon, Roland M., Jr,,

899. Dobson, William C., Jr,,
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542, Doerflein, Donald P,,

1408, Dohleman, Kenneth E;,
775. Dolan, Bernard J., Jr.,
455, Domenech, John,

10856. Donahue, Richard E.,
329. Donnelly, James D.,
259, Donnelly, Paul K,, .

1923, Donoho, Lounie W,, -

950, Donovan, Thomas W.,

1244, Doody, John J.,

1716. Dorsey, Clifford R.,

1175, Doty, Mercer MecC.,

1668, Doty, Otis J.,

874. Dougherty, Jack D.,
550, Dougherty, John E.,
82, Douglas, Leslie M.,
1400. Downes, Marlboro R.,

1116. Doyle, Lee T.,

1077. Dragota, Harry A,,
341. Drake, William T.,
420. Drane, Elbert E.,

1379. Drury, Clinton A, Jr.,

1027. Duecte, Warren S,
707. Dufresne, George R.,
125, Duggins, George J.,
471, Duke, James O.,

214, Dukes, Lonzie J.,

1056. Duncan, James R.,
356. Duncan, Samuel K.,
398, Dunham, Wm. H., 3d.

1353. Dunn, Clyde, Jr,;

760. Dunn, Wellington J.,

1340, Durham, Howard W.,
980. Durr, Richard H,,

1951. Durst, Harold B.;

25. Dutuz, Paul B,

1300. Dutchak, Bugene M.,
466. Dyer, Joseph A.,

1266, Eagan, Warren C.;

1259, Earle, Frank H.,

155, Earles, Carl T.,

1785, Early, Charles C.,

1265. Eaton, Richard J.,

1910. Ebbs, Joseph M.,

1067, Echols, James E., Jr.

‘1964, Edmunds, Jimmie W.,
439, Edmunds, Joseph A.,
719. Edwards, Ralph,

531. Edwards, Robert B,
23. Egan, Frank J,,
1108, Egbert, John 8.,
‘1008. Egg, Eugene C,,

85 Resigned 31 March 1954,
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504. Eggers, George D, Jr,,
275, Eickhoff, Albert P,
884. Elam, John XK., Jr.,
83. Ellard, Uell W.,.Jr.,
1749, Ellingsworth, James R,,
1824." Elliott, Harold N,
185. Ellis, August V.,
1057, Ells, Ernest W, Jr.,
1716. Ellis, Thomas G,, Jr..
714. Ellis, William R,,
115. Elmer, Bryce L.,
1081. Ely, Robert L., Jr.,
124. Embley, William H.,
1110. Emerson, Duane L.,
1392. Emerson, Earl K., Jr,,
560. Emery, Jean' R,
295. Emmons, Harris,
1159. Enderle, Wallace 0.,
548 Endres, Edward P.,
1713. Engberg, Robert W.,
437. Epps, Jones N., .

1658. Erickson, Donsld B.,38

181, Ertlschweiger, Herman,
519. Escola, Albert R,
1758. Escue, Hodges 8.,

1797, Estes, Clifford H.,

GO 40

661, Etchemendy, William W.,

578. Etkin, Max,

1559, Eubanks; Frank C,, Jx,
619. Evans, Harry E,,

1671. ‘Byans, Lloyd R.,

1401, Everett, George W.,
712. Byer, Arvine J.,

1670. Ezell, Bert P.,

‘648, Fairfield, Ronald J., Jr,;

11408, Fairlamb, John C,,

1983. Falk, Byron A, Jr.,
1086. Fallon, Rudolph A,

11584, Faris, Charles A., Jr.,

488, Farnmier, Willlam XK.,
1810. Farnum, Lawrence B,,

584, Farrington, Thomas H..

871, Farwell, Faris T,

106.. Fazakerley, Richard G.,

361. Felix; Russell ',

989. Fenstémacher; Edgar R.,

1323, Ferrer, Ferdmand,
1372. Fink, Donald P,
1232. Finnegan, RobertR.,
1868. Fisher, Alex E*:,
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494. Fisher, Bruce C.,
1828, Fisher, Charles H., .
468. Fix; Joseph E., 34,
1497. Flaggert, JamesJ,, Jr.,
1327. Fleeson, George 8.,
1517, Fleisechman, Gordon K.,

1250, Fleming, Eugene C., Jr., -

309. Fletcher, Paul M,
117, Fogel, William H.,
1508, Follett, Charles V., Jx.,

1296, Font, Joe A,
459, Fontana, Joseph A,
1179. Foote, Ashby M., Jr,,
81. Forbes, William A,,
1435. Ford, John O,
1861, Foreman, William G.,
1189, Forrester, Eugene P,,
1818. ‘Forsthoff; Charles W.,
635. Fort, Alvin B., |
1777. Foshee, Jack N.;
171R. Foss, Romaine 8.,
204, Foster, James E.,
1971, Fox, Charles C.,
1954. Fox, Donald C;,
627, Francis, Robert,
896, Frank, Alva B.,
1060. Franzen, Walter C.,
225. Freed, Cleo S,
837, Freeland, Robert L,,
258. Freeman, George L.,
1878, Freiman, William D.,
1776. French, Daniel L.,
1871, French, Seward F., Jr,,

1071. Freund; Benedict L,

1892, Fry, Louis C,,

1402, Frye, Azel G, Jr.,36
342. Fulsang, Ejner J., Jr,,
118, Gabardy, Robert L.,
891, Gaffke, Frank M.,

1350, Gaines, James S.,
533, Galing, Bernard W,,
286. Galloway, James V,,
667, Galloway, Robert M.,
964, Gambrell, John Q,,
666. (arcia, Orlando,

1717, Gard, JohnD,,

28 Resigned 1| March 1854,

87 Retired 81 Janusry 1954; -
88 Resigned 9 April 1854,

%5 Died 11 February 1984,

28

1668, Garner, Hugh M.,
109, Garrett, Edward J.,
476. Garrett, Felix R.,
246. Garrett, Franklin T.,

1406. Garrett, John K.,

1413, Garrett, Shirley D,,

1245. Garrigon, David D.,
212, Garvey, Daniel J,,
B47. Garwood, Charles E,,

1162. Gaver, Pierce H,, Jr.,

1013. Gay, Joseph M., Jr.,

11440. Gaziano, Sam P,

185, Geiger, Robert A,

48. Gellnicht, Donald L.,
1134, Genebach, Lowell B.,Jr.,
" 740, Genero, Peter P.,

1274. George, Jack M.,

1867, Geraci; John P.,

1368. Gerardy, William L.,
666, Gerecke, Henry H,,
743. Gerlach, Shirl'L.,
60, Gerrity, John ¥,
1893. Gershater, Ephraim M.,
1708, Gibbons, Benjamin ¥., Jr.,

1455, Giboney, Thomas B,, Jr.,

1790. Gibsorn, Floyd 8.,

481. Giggey, Frederick W.,

356, Gillis, John P.,

1428. Gillis, William D.,
1391, Gilman, John P,,
1913. Gilmore, Robert L.,

8. Girton, Ralph H.,87
1343. Giuffrida, Louis O.,
1338. Glasser, Anthony P.,

822. Glikes, Richard J.,

821. Qlingki, Douglass K.,

508. Goad, Lewis H,, :
1638. Goche, Lec N,,

785. Godsey, Dale R.,

432. Goldbranson, Carl B.,
1590, Golden, Alonzo J.,
18486. Golden, Ray M. %8
1649, Gombos, Nicholas N.,39

414. Goodell, Roscoe H.,
1815, ‘Goodrich, John R.,
1395. Gordon, George W.,

576. Gordon, James H,,
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1297. Gore, William E,, 1239. Hamilton, John D,
1504. Gorlinsky, Vietor W,, 444. Hamlet, James F.,
1482. Grabove, Maxwell, 1911. Hammerguist, Robt. E..
1367. Graeser, Herbext O., 1520. Hammond, John B.,
1096. Graf, Robert E., : 720. Hamscher, George M.,
1376, Graham, Douglas M., 1696. Hanger, Albert H.,

616. Gramling, Freddie W., 42. Hanks, William R.,

428, Grant, Robert T, Jr. 393, Hanle, William 0.,

284. Graves, Harold X., 87. Hanon, Laurence K.,

917, Graves, Robert P, 1866. Hanum, Clifford P.,

221, Gray, Columbus E., Jr., . 11678, Hanrghan, Wm, P,, Jr.,

938, Gray, Harvey W., Jr., .| 1B4. Hansen, George K.,
1819, Green, Charles E.; i 1748. Hanson, James N.,

398, Greene, Maurice C., 873. Harbort, Walter J.,
1280, Greer, Edward, . 895. Harger, Clyde J.,

1437. Greetham, George A,, . 14R8. Harlan, Lowell B,,

B73. Gregory, Arthur P,, 1982, Harouff, Donald L.,

219. Gresham, William A, . 886, Harper, Adam W,
1021, Grezaffi, Joseph, 32. Harper, Douglas P.,

597.. Griffin, Leonard F., 1796, Harper, James G.,

1278, Griffin, Lorayne M., 951. Harper, Joseph W., 41,
978. Griffith, Girvan H,, 1356, Harper, William H.,

1140. Griffith, Stephen M., ‘ 626, Harrelson, Jos. 8., Jr.,

1806. Grigsby, Alfred J., Jr., 866. Harrington, Richard H,,

1946, Grill, Henry S.,” : 188, Harris, Carl W.,

1072. Grimsley, James A, Jr., .| 689, Harris, Harry B,

1858. Grinnell, Douglas D, 178, Harrison, Dennis J.,
849. Grogan, John F.,. - 11019, Harrison, Walter R., Jr.,
744, Grogan, Owen R., Jx.,

1855. Groseclose, Tom 8., 1217, Harsh, Richard 8.,

880. Grout, Gilbert J., 388. Harstad, LeRoy O,
1785, Gunn, Raymond McC,, 314. Hart, Edsel F,

1859, Gunsel, Robert C,, 11557, Hart, John L.,

701. Gunter, Benjamin L., Jr., . .| 684. Hartman, Carl W,

. k - |{1216. Hartnell, George W.,

1283.- Guthrie, Sidney C., . {1789, Harwoed, Richard,

715. Gutting, Louis J., . 1207. Haskell, Louis W, Jr.,

319. Haberer, John B., 1699. Hassell, John N., )

763. Hagman, Charles A,, Jr,, .. . - |1657. Hassin, Donald J.,"

: - 522. Haszard, Sidney 8.,

1087. Hahn, EricL.,( o 1126. Hateh, Jay A.,

864. Haig, Ransom & 1589, Hathaway, Clyde T.,

862. Haines, Albert E., Jr\, 1847, Hathaway, Leander R., Jr.,
1082, Hale, John D., Jx,, o
1934, Hale, Lindsey W., | 965. Hathaway, William 8.,
1607, Hale, William B., = 11838, Hawkins, Strather W.,
1898. Halgren, Spencer V., 583. Hawkins, William S, h

808. Hall, Charles E,, 11492, Hawthorne, Victor J.,

147. Harry H., . 416, Hayden, Oakes M.,
1160. Hall, James B,,4¢ 1884. Hayden, Ray R.,

1955. Hall, Turner P,, Jr., 101. Hayes, Herbert W, Jr,,

1190. Hallahan, Robert F., 491. Hayler, Rodney G., Jro;

#0 Regigned 8§ February 1954,
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17586.
1228.
1780.
168156.

802,
1693.

566.
1479,

529,
279.
5o1.
16876.
1979,
1308.
1538.
365.
1142,
793.
1688.
1080.
18b7.
1766.
1164,
704.
229.
1574,
2856,
268.
830.
883.
1827,
812,
31
1695.
1068.
1566.
75.
1839,
1485.
1361.
1365.
6.
323,
1608.
313.
195.
4917,

803.

41 Died 11 March 106¢., " .

Haynes, Return C., .
Hazard, Thos. W., Jr..
Heard, William' C,,
Hearin, Joseph N, Jr.;
Heath, Ralph M.,
Heckendorn, Robert J.,
Heekin, David P,

Heidenreich. Ellsworth W.; .

Heilman, Daniel P,,
Helmick, Glenn B.,
Helms, John L.,
Helton, Carl J.,
Hemmings, Haven H,,
Hempling, Leonard J.,
Henderson, Joseph E.,
Hendren, Allen T.,
Hendricks, Jess B., Jr.,
Hennes, Donald J,,
Hendricks, Dennis E. ¢
Henry, Lee S, Jr,,
Henry, William H,, Jr.,
Hensel, Raymond G.,
Herbets, Joseph 8.,
Herrin, Herbert T.,
Herron, Howard M., '
Hess, Lewis E.,
Hettlinger, Walter,
Hibbard, Walter, Jr.,
Hickerson, Elzie,
Hicks, Harold A...
Hicks, Joseph E.,
Hiestand, Harry H.,
Hill, Alfred G..

Hill, Glen A,

Hill, Herbert R.,

Hill, James M. 42 |
Hill, Lucius G., Jr..
Hill, William B,,
Hillman, Lawson K.,
Hilmar, James E.,
Hinges, Norman P.,
Hinojosa, Ernest A.,Jr
Hitcheock, James M.,
Hoddinott, George R.,
Hodgdon, Raymond F.,
Hodges, Genous 8., Jr.,
Hodson, Fremont B,, Jr., -

Hoff, Forest E,,

42 Died § Februnry 1054,
8 Died 8 March 1954,

30

768

1196.

649,
1510.
1830.
1795.

1335,
49,
870.
1124,
1163.
238.
6765.
672.
"1 1856.
717,
934,
261,
694.
1172.
1145.
3561,
7176.
867,
267,
920,
67.
1498.
612,
1137,
1386.
711.
1198,
1261,
68.
1284,
1828,

1652.
1065.
889,
bis.
1762.
-798.
1378.
327,
27,
024.

. Hoffman, Albert R.,
~Hoffman, Hugh I, T,, Jr,,

Hoffman, Jonn H,, .
Hoffman, John J., Jr.,
Hogan, John D, A, Jr.,
Holden, Needham C., Jr.,

Holliday, Sam C., 057336.
Holt, Crenshaw A48
Honour, Chas. M,, Ir,,
Hooker, James F,, Jr,,
Horn, Charles 8.,
Horn, Maurice R.,
Horne,; Willard V.,
Hotaling, Robert P,,
Hougen, John H.,
Houtz, James'W,,
Houtz, John W,
Howard, Charles W,
Howard, Harmon,
Hoyt, Lawrence V.,
Hubbard, Wallace 1.,
Huck, Frederick R.,
Hueter, John J,, i
Huff, Douglas A..:
Huff, JohAn 8.,

Huff, Richard A,
Huff, Tom,

Hughes, Irving C.,
Hughes, John A, Jr.,
Hughes, John B., Jr..
Hughes, John C,,
Hughes, Walter P., J
Huie, Douglas T.,
Humbred, Quentin L.,
Hume, Albert G.,
Humphrey, William L.,
Hundemer, James L., Jr.,

Hunt, Alexander H.,
Hunter, David H,,
‘Huray, Frank T.,
Hurd, George R, Jr.,
Hurst, Cam J,, Jr,,
Hussey, Stanley L.,
Hutcherson, Harold,
Hutchison, Janmey H.,
Hutson, Albert L., Jr.,
Hutton,-Robert B.,
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1255, Iaderosa, Alfonso J.,
14388, Insani, John L.,

406. Irby, Chester P,, Jr.,

581. Irick, Edward I, Jr., .

668, Irvin, L J., Jr,

72, Isaacs, Thomas R,

237, Ivie, Carl W., Jr,,

1834, Jackson, Kenneth ¥,
1178. Jacobellis, Benediet R.,

387, Jamison, Robert W.,
1924. Japinga, Robert M.,

828, Jarrett, John A.,

1629, Jaugstetter, Joseph P.,

571, Jeffers, Henry A., Jr.,
1659. Jenkins, Donald L.,
1825. Jenkins, John M.,

1602. Jenkins, Thomas F.,
1702. Jenkins, Wilbur G., Jr,,

949. Jennings,John M.,
1735. Jennings, Richard M.,
1824, Jenson, Lloyd K.,

887. Jersey, Donald H,,
1046. Jessup,John E,, Jr.,
1721. Jessup, Maurice E,,

746. Johns, Carol N,

898. Johnson, Albert.C.,

56, Johnson, Carl A,
1306. Johnson, Carlton S,,
1477. Johnson, Charles McC,,
1426. Johnson, Clayton E.,
658. Johnson, Jasper R.,..
28. Johnson, Marshall D.,
762. Johnson, Raymond E.,
769. Johnston, Walter F.,

by

972. Johnstonbaugh, Merle A.,

12, Johnstone, James D., 8d,

829. Jones, Gilbert C,,
1784. Jones, Harry T.,
1984. Jones, Hugh H,, Jr,,
1218. Jones, J. Wesley, Jr.,
1131, Jones, James L.,
1170. Jones, Louis R.,
1371, Jones, Paul E,,.
1182, Jones, Rees,

1771, Jones, Roy M.,

204, Jones, Russell B, Jr,,

868. Jones, Thomas H,,
1114. Jones; Thomas T.,
1804. Jones, Walter F.,

407, Joost, Horst K.,

4 Resigned 8 April 1954,
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31

609,
1664,
1463.
1757,

1859.
1625.
1425.
224,
454.

348,
498,
209.
307.
1064,
1889.
1634.
1788.
1526.
1099.
1449.
1838.
1240.
824.
171,
11486,

1820,
1385,
796.
1464.
1422.
11202,
1966,
693.
216,
92,

99,

11092,
174.

553.
1990,
463.

882.

‘1 1398. .

1880,
1647.

1798..

GO 40

Joosten, William J.,
Jordan, Jesse L., Jr.,
Jordan, William F.,
Jorgensen, Julius J., Jr.,,

Junge, Edwin B,,

Junk, William P,, Jx.,
Jurden, Delbert A.,
Kachavos, Charles J.,
Kaczmarowski, Jerome H.,

Kalgren, Raymond,
Kampe, Raymond L., .
Kanelis, Tom,
Kaplan, Edward N.,
Karl, Philip E,, Jr.,
Kast, Kenneth F., Jr.,
Kaster, Paul R., Jr.,
Katz, Phillip P.,
Kaufman, Phillip,
Kaula, William M.,
Kay, Paul J.,

Kayner, Howard W,
Kean, John P.,

Kean, Stephen T,
Keator, Hervey E.,,
Keebaugh, Harold G,
Keegan, T. F., Jr,,
Keeling, Wm. O.,J1.,
Kellam, Lawrence M.,
Kelley, Eugene, Jr.,
Kelley, Jack E.,
Kelley, Thomas W.,
Kelsey, Jesse T,
Kendrick, Robert C.,
Kern, Bernard S,
Kerr, Richard LaR,,
Kershaw, Charles G., 24,

Kerwin, Edward F.
Kiefe, Joseph C., Jr.,
Kiernan, Joseph M., Jr,,

‘Kinam,iﬂoward W
Killpack, Paul E., .
Kilpatrick, George H.,#

Kimmick, Leonaxd, Jr.,
King, Edward. L.,
King, Monroe D.;

. King, William P.,

Kiuley, Gordon L.,
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1051,
205.
641,
440.

1594,

1575.

B21.
1191,
56,
1065.
1519,
479.
271,

625,
678,
281,
1700,
931,
1039.
1801,
1427,
104.
1271,
1666.
778,
1045.
1270.
1354.
687.

1854,

15.
815.

1552.

1831,
692.
62,
1968.
1600.
1292,
1595.
40.
1523.

1678.
838.

1540.

1781.

848,

Kirby, Pierre P,
Kirchenstein, John J.
Kirchman,; William W,,
Kirk, Henry C.,
Kirkpatrick, Motiroe, .
Kirkpatrick, Travis M., Jr,,

Kirksey, «iayious W.,
Kirwan, Robert L,
Kiser, John F,,

Klein, John H., Jr.,
Knapp, Albert C,,
Kneisl, Jerry A,
Knowlton, Bruce R., Jr.,

Kobbe, Erie,

Koch, Kenneth W,
Koenig, James R.,
Kogan, Rudolf W.,
Komp, John 8.,
Kone, Kenneth M.,
Konopnicki, Emil L.,
Korems, Kendall W.,
Kormylo, Joseph,45
Kortum, Zane V,, .
Koseki, Reginald W.,
Kranyak, Louis W.,
Krause, Frederick C,,
Kravitz, Seymour,
Kriwanek, Robert J,
Kryzanowsky, Congtantine D,,

Kuhlman, Arthur H;, Jr,,

Kunkel, Cnaries E.,
LaBadie, George V., Jr.,

La Bounta, Gerald C.; Jr.,

Laird, Wheeler E,,

La Londe, Wilfred G.,
Lamar, Henry C,, Jr,,
Lamar, Howard H., Jr.,
Lamb, Joe B., ;
Lambert, John K.,
Lambourne, Robert D.,
Lamison, Kenneth R:,
Lamothe,; Frank E., Jr.,
Landau, Calvin J.,
Landers, Joseph K.,
Landry, Edward L.,
Landry, Wilson A., Jr.,
Lane, Albert G,

4% Died 6 February 1054,

32

1813,
C1AT12,
492,
1918,

1903,

1468,
665.
563,

1874

172,
1494.
1581,

47

482,
1599,

800.
1582,
1862.

607,

634
1612,

700,
1454,
1407,
1531
1278,
1841,
1369,
181,
1430,

605,

908.

487,
16386.
1965,

265.
1626,
1115,
1739,

296.

1742,
1743.

6566,
1789,
1808,

412,

344.
1543.
1460.

1905.

287.

Lang, Jack B,

Lang, Vincent W.,
Lanier, Donald H.,
Latham, Willaxd,
Lawler, Thoes. M., Jx,,
Lawlor, Thomas A.,

. Lawrence, James R.,
1525,

Lawrence, Renn M.,
Lawson, James BE.,

Lawson, Wm. P, JIr.,

Lawton, Wm. 8., Jr.,
Lay, James R.,
Layton, Vietor J.,
Le Clair, John H,,
LePage, Julien H.,
Le Vier, Earl Ry;

‘Leahey, Willlam E.,

Lechner, Rey J.,
Ledford, Gerald E.,
Lee, Harold H.,

Lee, Myron E., Jr..
Lee, Stanton K.,
Leer, James M., Jr.,
Lehman, Robert H.,
Leist, William C,,
Leu, Bernard J., Jr.,,
Levingston, Albert R,,
Lewis, John D.,
Lewis, John L,
Lewis, Marion A,, Jx.,
Lewis, Mose E., 8d,

‘Liddle, John W.,

Lilés, Roy L,
Lindholm, James R.,
Lindsay, William B,,
Lineker, George B.,
Lippman, Gordon J.,
Lipsey, William M,,
Litle, Robert P\, Jr.,
Litschgi, Albert W., 84,
Littlejohn, John C,,
Livesay, Harvey R., Jr.,
Livingston, Hoyt R.,
Llans, Theodore, J¥.,
Lober, William J., Jr.,
Locke, Theodore F., Jr.,
Lockhart, Leon H.,,

‘Lodle, Elwood G.,

Loe, Robert J.,
Loftin, Joseph R.,
Lomax;, Arthur B.,
Long, George S.,
Long, Herlihy T.,
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950.
1474,
13567.
1648.

932.
1262.

735.
111,
1017.
1334.

217.

961,
1818.
1846.

374.

61.

858.
1044,
1279.

742.

188.

631,
1522,
1029.

984,

280.

629,

273,

472

489,
1974
117s.
1048,
1272,

-1811.
1740.

498.
736.

990,

671,
588,
94.

1194,

1761,

18.
9817.
1812,
413.
1863.
1318.
809.

Long, Wesley T,
Longbottom, John H,,
Longstroth, Alma G,
Lopez, Henry F,,
Loreh, Robert G,
Lorentzen, Lloyd E.,
Lorenz, Robert M.,
Lovejoy, Norman B,
Lovett, Frank P, Jr.,
Lowden, Charles B,
Lowman, Harry F., Jr.,
Lowman, Theodore R.,
Lowry, Jose H,,
Lowry, Phillip E,,
Luce, Bdward G.,
Liuckie, Lorenzo ¥., Jr.,
Ludy, Garland A,
Liukens, James R,,
Lumpkin, Benj. B, Jr.,
Lundquist, Roy W. C.,
Lutz, Roman J.,
Lyeas, John,

Lynch, William D.,
Lynes, Donald LeC,,
Liynn, Otis C,,

Lyons, Joseph W.,
MacGarvey, Paul D,
MacLane, Robert C.,
MacLean, Angus’B,,
MacLeod, William A.,
Mace, John 8.,
Macklin, James B, Jr.,
Madden, Everett I..
Maddox, John H,,
Madigan, William P.,
Mahone, Worthington M.,

Mahoney, Arthur E.,
Maier, John E.,

Maier, Robert J:;.Jx.,
Mailheau, Robert T.,
Mainer, George W.,
Makarounis, Alexander G.,

Mallett, David 8.,
Malmberg, Donald B,,
Malone, Michael J.,
Maloney, William L.,
Maness, Harald M.,
Manifold, Max D.,
Manly, Clarence H.,Jr,,
Mann; James W., -
Manning, James A,
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1303. Manning, John R,, Jr.,
358. Manning, Kenneth T,
490. Manning, William E,,
755, Mantalas, John G.,

1241, Maple, John C.,

1918, Maranger, George J.,

1122, Marciniec, Walter F.,
832. Mariele, Louis J.,

100. Marlatt, Herbert &,
332, Marsh, Robert D,,

767, Marshall, David S.,

568. Marshall, James B, Jr.,

1208. Marghall, Robert W,
986. Marghall, Tandy G.,
144. Martin, James C.,

1483, Martin, James 8.,
116, Martin, Jason H.,

1025. Martin, Merritt P,,

1725, Martin, Norman L.,

1476, Martin, Robert J.,

1394. Marvin, Wilmer C,,

91. Marx, George H.,

1447, Mason, Phillip L,,

1416, Masters, John J,,

1650.. Mathern, Louis G,, Jr.,
384. Mathews, Harry T,
345. Matthews, Stanley L.,

78. Mattingly, Leroy B.

1722, Mauderly, AllenJ.,

1382, Maughn, William, Jr,,

1978. Maul, David D.,

1650. Maxwell, Lavern W.,
562, May, Charles R,

1325, May, Roy R,, Jz,,

_|1872. Mayne, RobertK,,

427, McAllister, Henry
935, McAlpin, Harvey Q.,
442, MeAmis, James C,, Jr.,
389, MecAuliffe, John F.,
1802, MeBride, Richard M.,
1399. McCaig, Milton E.,
603. McCann, Samuel E.,
652, McCarthy, Leo G,
458, McCartney, Nevin L.,
819, MeCaslin, James K.;
1248, McClaflin, Frank L.,
208, McClellan, Stan L.,
1187, McClelland, Don S.,
1898. MecConkey, Xernon M,
992. McCormick, Wm. ., Jr.,
876. MeCowen, George A.,
1496. McCoy, Eugene B.,
1271. MeCoy, Paul G.,



GO 40

21, McCracken, Walter S,

1348. McCravey, James Ly -

1208, McCray, James G.,
1564. McCreary, John McC,,
1163. McCuen,John J.,

303. MeCuller, Francis M.

§574. MecCurley, Henry H,,
1761, McDonnel, Patrick J.,
1152, McEnery, John W.,
1502. McEntee, Francis A,

304. McFadden, Charles A,
1682.

945.
149.

McFall, Kenneth T.;
McFarland. Richard Del,,

402. McFarland, Robert R;,
1417. McGahee, Horace 8.,

213, McGiffert;, John R.; 24,

825. McGaugh, Gordon H..
1165, McGraw, Donald C.,
1387. McGuire, Robert D.
1516. McKee, Charles F.,,

484. McKeée, James,

120. McKeever, Joseph V.,
1616. McKelvey, Vincent T,
1773, McKenna, BEdward C., .

969, McKenty, Samuel.H., Jzr,, .

580. McKinsey, Ray A,
1381, McLendon, Eric L.,

994, McMath, Robert P.

816. McMillan, Jenis C.,
1249. McMurray, Houston M.;
1284,

McNeal, John'L.,
McNeely, David W

907. McNeese, Frank J.,
1611. McNaeil, William R.,

974, McNicol, Wallace N,
1018, MeNitt, Robert N.,

841, McPherson, Robert B..
1125. McSpadden, Garland R.,
1687. McSwain, Richard G.,
1269. M’Carver, Billy M.,

644. Meadow, Sam,

1304. Meakin, John L.,

157, Medding, Walter §.,
1578. Meek, John W., Jr.,
1404. Mehosky, Edward S.,
1185. Meihzen, Walter E,,

646. Meiss, Jack M.,

1989,
1248.

McFadden, George L., Jr.,

McNamara, Homer C., Jr., .

34

190,

124,
1929.
586,
1938,
34,
1462.
638,
677
282.
1692.
1182.
1472,
799,
326.

811,
1683.
486,
1620.
485.
1218,
845.
912,
19566
1238,
1684,
1311,
17656,
a82.
1012.
1556.
68T
921,
998.
232,
669.
1888,

1967,

287.
450.

1680.
1322,

789.
1536.

768.
1408.
1948.

1564.
1319i:Meredith, Franeis, Jr.,

Mello, Ralph T,
Merck, Caxl J,,

Merigold, Frank A.,
Meritt, John F,,
Merrell, George D, Jr.,
Merrill, Samuel J.,
Messer, Elmer J.,
Metcealf, Donald J.,
Metzdorf, Jack R.,
Metzner, Warren H.,,
Meyer, David W.,
Meyer, Harold J.,
Meyer, Joseph H.,
Meyer, Robert J.,
Meyer, Walter P,
‘Middleton, Sanders D., Jr.,

Miescher, Walter H., Jr.,
Mihoch, John P.,
Millaxd, Alfred J.,
Millard; Richard C,,
Miller, Darwin C.,
Miller, Jack R,,

Miller, Kurtz J.,

‘Miller, Paul H,,
‘Miller, Russell J.,

Milton, John McK.,
Milton, Wilburn E.,
Mitchell, Richard F..
Mitchell, Terry C,,
Mitchem, Winfred E.,
Mitman, Henry D..
Mize, Clifford E,,
MofFett, Charles W., Jr.,
Moffitt, John P,
Mollison, Douglas A.,

"Monk, Eugene E,,

Monroe, Keith La V.,

Montgomery, George M.,

Montgomery, nunter M.,

Montgomery, John J.,
Montgomery, Raymond J.,

Moore, Albert E.,
Moore, Donald G.,
Moore, Euless B, Jr.,
Moore, Fred 8,
Moore, Gene D,
Moore, Herbert 8., Jr..
Moore, Howard McK.,
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1665. Moore; John H,,
1939. Moore, Robert H,,
1020. Moore, Russell K.,
88. Morath, Eugene E,, Jr.,
98. More, Berkley D,
261. Morehead, Thomas G.,
593. Morgan, John T., Jr.,
1812. Morrison, John H., Jr.,
864. Morrisroe, William J.,
1445. Morrow, Charles, Jr.,
1941. Morrow, Jack G.,
769. Morse, Harry W.,
411. Morse, Herbert B,
1817. Morton, Langdon L., Jr.,
621. Morton, Paul A,,
448. Morton, Robert E,, -
1370. Moses, Albert R,
317, Mulligan, James R.,
539, Mulvany, Floyd R.,
1298. Mumma, Harry F.,
998. Mundie, William L.,
1280. Munford, Robert A.
222. Munn, Richard A., Jr.,
647. Murnane, James J.,
447. Murphey, James A., Jr.,
888. Murphy, Eugene C,,
662. Murphy, Francis J.,
1818. Murphy, James E.,
1991. Murphy, Meredith E.,
1733. Murphy, Powell D,,
1409. Murray, Charles M.,
1900. Myers, Allen L., Jr,,
592. Nagata, George M.,
690. Nance, Marvin L.,
1518. Nash, Vernon L., J:
702. Neff, Orrin D.,
1141. Nelson, Edwin B,,
1719. Nelson, Loyal B.,
996. Nelson, Raymond N., Jr.,

257. Nemeth, Stephen A,

878. Netherton, Thomas H.,
1807. New, William R.,

41. Newell, Roscius C.,

249, Newman, Gilbert H,,
1778. Nicholas, Billy B.,

183. Nichols, Glen L.,

135, Nichols, William L.,
1832. Nicholson, Hubert M., Jr.,

791. Nickel, William ¥.,

48 Died 25 January 1954,
#7 Died 28 January 1854,
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85

178.

1672,
850.
766.

1294.
507.
956.
886.
470,
808.
686,

1943.

1406.
1346.
611,
562,
1983,
1835.
750.

681.
1528.

111.

10600,

GO 40

Nisbet, Andrew, Jr.,

469. Noble, Thomas P.,

Noble, William E,,
Nocita, John W,,
Noice, Charles G, Jr,,
Nolan, John M.,

Nolde, Hubert E.,

Noll, Robert J.,

Norby, Allen R.
Noreen, Albert T, Jr., .
Norrie, George, Jr.,
North, Louis J.,
Norton, Doyt P.,
Norwood, Leonard L., Jr.,

Norwood, Wayne D
Notbohm, William R.,
Novick, Jehiel,

Nunn, Clifford C., Jr.,

Oba, Juneus T,,

Oberley, Thomas E., N
Obradovich, Franeis S., Jr.,

O’Connor, Richard C.,
O’Donnell, Edward H.,
QOgden, Dorward W., Jr.,

. Ogilvy, Hubert W,

. O’Kelley, William C.,

. QOliver, Kenneth M,, Jr.,
. Oliver, Tillman C,,

. Olow, John L., 3d,

. Olsen, Harold H., Jr.,

. Olson, James C.,

. Olson, Kenneth W.,

Olvis, Leonard K., 48

. Ondishko, Joseph I, Jr.

. O'Neill, Brian B.,

. Orfalea, George A.,

. QOrtega, George A.,

. Ortenzi, Carlo J.,47

. Osborne, John R.,

. O'Shaughnessy, John: P., Jr.,

Osiecki, Frank S.,
QOsteen, John L., Jr.,

Osterhout, Fred A, Jr.,

Oswald, Donald: C.,

. Overstreet, Gerald L.,
. Oxford, William B.,

Pabst, Alfred A.,
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1138,
831.
659,
b4l.
7817,
847,
929,

1980.
892.

86,
293,
968.

1208.

18889.

1842,

1112,

131.
1305.

1962,
836.
1267,
170.
1601,
496.
1628.
1820,

298,

1840.

1330,

1038.
1708.

478,

1008,

311,

1108,
1211,
1233.
1461,

363.
1714.

1468.°

1968,
041,
150

1782.

711,

301.
354.
128,

Packard, Donald ¥,
Packett, Wilbern L.,
Padgett, Wade H., Jr..
Page, Alexander C,,
Paradis, Joseph F,,
Parker, John F,,
Parker, John M.,
Parker, Joseph L.,
Parker, Orville L. R
Parker, Robert L,
Parks, Robert H.,
Passell, David W,
Pateh, William A,
Patrick, Wayne A.,
Patterson, Clyde H., Jv
Patterson, Edwin D.,
Patterson, Robert W,

Patterson, William H., ._]'r.,’ 8

Patton, Thomas J,,
Paulmann, BEdwin,
Payne, Charles G., Jr.,
Payne, Robert B,,
Peabody, Richard R.,
Peale, Eugene L,
Pease, Quentin,

Peck, George E.,
Pecoraro, Anthony,

Pendergrass, Alva W,, Jr,,

Penfield, Walter A.,
Penick, Jack G.,

Penny, Robert G.,
Penrod, William G,
Perkins; Richard A., Jr.,
Perry, Gerald L, Jr,,
Perry, Harrvigon,

Perry, Hugh W.,
Petersen, Robert J.,
Peterson, Hartwin R.,
Petrelli; John,
Petruzzi, Anthony B.;
Petty, Edgar L., Jr.,
Phillips, Charles L.,
Phillips, Milton B,
Phillips, Robert L., 1
Phillips, William G.,
Phillips, William R.; Jr.,

- Piburn, Bdwin W., Jr.,
Piceirilli, Albert A.,
Picou, Lloyd J.,

48 Resigned 26 April 1954,

36

| 269.

194,
457,
1088.
1201,
1344,
904.
1654,
1532,

186.
15668,
1181,

1433,
1261,
1864,

372,

971,
401.
779,
409,
161,
1490,
842,
709.
173,
1135.
321.
1283,
1644.
728.
873
988.
620.
911,
1457.
122.
1741,

305.
485,
586.

.11500.

1838

11043,

734.
1767,
1793.
1690.

1862,

Pierce, John W,

. Pierce, Leon A.,

Piercy, James E.,
Pierson, Howard W.,
Pike, Galen W,

Piper, Harvey D.,
Piserchis, Joseph,
Pitchford, Harold 1., Jr.,
Pitts, Martin L., Jr.,
Pizzi, Joseph E,,

. Plowman, Harry B.,:

Plumb, John'F.,
Plummer, Frank 8, Jr,,
Plummer, Walter W, Jr.,

Poe, James E.,
Policastro, John J.,
Polichnowski, Henry J.,
Polifka, Donald X.,
Ponder, Lewington 8.,
Ponder, William A,
Porta, James R.,
Porter, Hobert H.,
Post, Alton G.,

Post, Charles M.
Powell, David D,
Powell, George B
Power, Joseph L.,
Poweis, George MeL,,
Préssman, Kenneth I,,48
Presson, David R,
Preston, Leenard L., .
Pyeuit, James V.,
Pritchard, Charles E.,

Procter, Gilbert, Ir.,

Proctor, Frank D.,

Paski, Nicholas G, Jr.,
Pulliam, George W., Jr.,
Pumphrey, Richard T.,
Putnam, William T.,
Quackenbush, Harold G.,

Quinnelly, James L.,
Radeliff, Edward C.,
Rafferty, John H.; Jr.,
Rahmann, John C.,
Ramos, Rene,
Randolph, Jacob A, Jr,
Raney, Thompson L.,
Ransier, John G.,
Rasmusson, Harlan A.,
Rathlev, Arnold,

'AGO 58508



GO 40 40
1107. Sykes, Edw. P,, Jr, 51 458, Trigg, Harry E,, _
1424. Sylvester, Loren H., 236, Troiano, Lawrence V.,
513. Tackaberry, Thomas H., Jx., :1870. Tuberty, James T.,
679, Tucker, Douglas B,
725. Taibbi, Raymond V., _. ¢ 794, Tucker, William ¥, Jr,,
1062. Tate, John K., 3 :
1782. Taylor, Charles B, | 546, Tudder, Elwin B.,
1994. Taylor, Donald L., © 880. Tubman, Robert F,,
1177. Taylox, J, Robert, - 528, Tumlinson, Jack M.,
38. Taylor, John F., ' 834, Tupper, Fred A,
1281, Taylor, Mack, Jr., 1897, Tussing, Austin F,,
1628. Taylor, Richard F,, 1264, Tuthill, Jack K.,
781, Taylor, William B,, 11419, Tutwiler, Guy L.,
1295. Taylor, William M., '1268 Twitty, William M,,
856. Teagle, Charles R., "1034 Tye, Hiram 8.,
1801, Teague, Philip B, x1113 Tyree, Thomas B,
1567, Tedick, Eugene, . Tyaon, Charles M.,
1981, Teel, Joseph T, Uffmann, Milton F.,
1980, Teese; James L., Ulatogki, Jogeph R.,
1731, Tevis, Jack M., . Urrutia-Colon, C. E.,
79. Thatcher, David C., . Utley, Jack.C,,
77. Thaxton, Halbert C., . Vail, William H.,
1703. Thayer, George E., Jx., . VanBuskirk, William D,
1822, Thomas, Charles M, a
417, Thomas, Lawrence M., . Van Eaton, John H.,
997, Thomas, Wesley E., . VanHorn, Robert O.,
1127. Thomas, William G., Jr., .. Van Laethem, Fernand R,, - -
465, Thomas, Wray R., , Vaughn, Miles C,, Jr.,
206, Thompson, John W., . Vaughn, Robert D.,
1865. Thompson, Lawrence D., . Vaught, James B,
. C . Vessey, John W., Jx.,
1880. Thompson, raul A., . Vincent, Clifton F.,
1587; Thornton, Aubrey O, Vogelpasang, Ernest J,,"
710, Thornton, Paul E., o
1139, ’lebetts, Fredenck E 3d 1352. Vegt, Brady L., Jr,,
1411. Vogt, Robert L.
1529, T;eman, Wilbert A., 1691, Voseipka, Jolin R.,
1701 "Tierney, William P., 392. Vranish, Robert L.,
708. Tiniberman, William H., 753, Waddell, Edward 8.,
‘ 1214, Wadsworth, John B, Jr,
875. Tibpins, BeDell A, Jr.
524, Todd, John A, 1097. Waggener, John G.,
1841. Topham, Everett G., 812. Wagner, George I,

328, Tousley, Pershing, 1192. Wagoner, Fred E., J1.,
1342. Townes, James E, Jr., :1724. Wagonhurst, Arland H..
520. Townsend, Harry W.. 1529, Walden, John E., 2d,
805, Tracy, Ollie L., {1572, Waldrop, Andrew J.,

820, Trainer, Clark W 1007, Wales, Perry W.,
1458, Travers. Franeis'A., Jr., ' 1215. Walk, James F.,
. 939. Walker, Fred M., Jx.,
1212. Travis, William H,, 1055. Walker, Homer L,

51 Rewigned 29 March: 1954,
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857,
977,
1651.
554,
543.
458,
923.
815.
1301,
660.
1594,
1396,
1661.
1570.
292,
1709,
1858,
7an.
397.
1256,
84.

643,

1156.
783.

1197,
1078,
782.
1486,
266.
3.
1832.
1621,
183,
545.
1643,

1728,

171,

1637,

395.
1729.
26

771.
518,
1617,
1675,

243,

Raum, Mark,
Rawlins, Clauac H,,
Rawls, Lucian R,, Jr.,
Rawn, William A.,
Ray, William B,
Reade, Robert A,
Reagan, Paul F.,
Reaugh, Vern W,
Redd, Walter W.,
Redman, Albert, Jr.,
Reed, Clyds E., Jr.,
Reed, George M.,
Reed, James B.

Reed, John E,,

Rees, Kenneth R.,
Reese, Neil,

Reid, Robert A,
Reid, Tom,

Reid, Wallace G.,
Reidy, James F,,
Reilly, Francis W,
Renneisen, Daniel J..
Resnick, Saul M.,
Reynolds, Clifford C,, Jr.,

Reynolds, Donald H,,
Reynolds, John W,,
Rhine, Malcolm K.,
Rhoads, Homer E
Rhodes, Richard G.,
Rhodes, Samuel T,, Jr.,
Rhodes, William H., ~
Rice, Foy,

Rice, Marvin E.,
Richards, Barton I,
Richards, Norman J.,49
Richardson. George M., Jr.,

Richardson, Walton X, Jr.,
Richey, Thomas B »

Richmond, Melvin E.,
Richters, Robert L

. Riddlemoser, Francis M., Jr.,

Ride, Walter T., Jr.,
Rider, Vance D.,

Rider, Vernon R.,
Ridlehoover, Edward M.,

Riggs, Noble L.,

49 Regigned 23 February 1954,
50 Resigned 27 January 1954, -
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1581, Riggs, William @,
877, Riley, Evan F,,
45. Rinaldi, Eugene,
1950. Ring, Alfred C.,
63. Ring, Kenneth G.,
151. Ringel, Eugene J,,
1441, Rineenback, Frank P., Jz.,

1883,
726.
944,

1414,
618.
637,
886,
840.

1450.
167,

1111,

Riordan, John b..
Riog, Edwin T.,
Roach, Andrew .I.,
Roach, Neal H,,
Roark, Carl F.,
Robbins, Oliver LeR,,
Robbins, Robert 8.,
Roberts, Harold B.,
Roberts, John F,,
Roberts, William G,
Robertson, Claron A., Jr.,

Roﬁertson, Jack L.,
Robinson, Howard F.,,
Robinson. Lem F.,, Jr,,50

1459,
1009.
1180.

Robinson, Neii,
Robinson, Norman L., Jx.,

13,
1168,

1530,
708,

. 1470,
445.
1707,
699,
18.
418.
114,
1737,
331
389.
651.
1337.

Robinson, Robert H.,,
Robinson, William B,,
Roby, Houston 8., Jr.,
Rodenbeck, Eric O.,
Rodgers, Elton C.,
Rogan, John F.,
Rogers, Benton M.,
Rogers, Ernest R., Jr.,
Rogers, Fred T.,

Root, Charles W.,
Roper, George M., Jr.,
Rose, Charles W,
Rosengren, Warren J.,
Rosner, Albert A.,
Ross, Charles G,,

380, Ross, John ?.,

595, Rosser, Francis G,,
1506. Rossman, Warren W.,
1843 Rosson, David R.,
1004, Rountree, Wadie J.,

152, Rousseau, William J., Jr.,

381. Row, Henry G, Jx.,
385, Royee, Newton C.,
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1169. Rudd, Edwin A,
1188. Ruddy, Kenneth B,,
1388. Rumore, Sam,
751, Runft, Harold W,
1915. Runkle, Robert L,
1861, Ruppert, John P.,:
718, Rusanowsky, Alexander P,

1963. Rusche, Ralph R.,
1318. Ruschmeyer, Gerald F..
1368, Rush, Donald P,
705. Russell, Donald X.,
264, Russell, George C,, Jr.,
218, Russell, George H.
378, Russell, James W.,
1090. Russell, Jay V., ”
840, Russell, Robert C,,
675. Ruthe, Hang G.,
757, Ryan, James W,
1935, Ryan, Wendell J.,
730, Sabota, Eugene G.,
4717, Sachs, Willlam H,,
347, Safar, Benjamin B,,
959, Sampson, Samuel B,
1882. Sanders; James H,,
1745, Sanders, Paul,
1669. Sandkaut, Louis G,
1608. Sando, Rayménd W,,
1389. Sandrock, George W.,
1321, Sanelli, Alfred A,
850, Sapp, Bernard B.,
4, Sarazen, JobnJ., .
1228, Sargeant, Arnold M., Jr.,,

1469, Sargeant, Edwgrd W
362. Satterfield, Robertl A,
1970. Sauermann, Herberg L.,
299. Saum, James B,,
252 Schabacker, William,
857. Schach, Raphael J.,
691, Schaner, Louis T,
1754. Schappaugh, George H.,

13860,
1443,
1760,
1204,
1158.

Schiller, Melvin D.,
Sehindling, Robert C.,
Schleh, Wittmer 1.,
Schless, William F.,
Schlotterbeck, Walter B,,

9. Schreiber, Thomas S.,
129, Schuler, Carl T, Jr.,
12683, Schuster, John P.,

38

1969,
b72.
933.

1014,

1010.
434.
797,

382,
383.
326,
731,
925,
164.
1887.
1561,
1421,
1598.
1499,
1364.
991,
1976,
15656.
1730,
1146,
582.
461,
‘11542,
937,
999.
1788.
367.
1285,
464.
378.

1 918,
" 20, Shockley, James W.,

1891,
833.
403.

1149.
1792,
410,
1734,
108.
1278.
63.
499,
443.
617.

244,

1105,

Schwartz, Ferdinand L.,

Scilley, James P, Jr.,
Secott, Adrian,

Scott, Beverly S..
Scott, Craig C,,

Scott,; Dwain L.,
Scott, Bbbin P., Jr,,
Scott, James I,

Seott, Willard W.; Jx.,
Sears, Robert E.,
Sears, Wallace R.,
Secan, Frank D.,
Seddon, John A,
Seely, Chesley K., .
Seibert, August G.,
Seibert, Donald A.,
Sellers, Homer L., Jr.,
Sellers, James H.,
Semple, Charles C,,
Severson, Orville D.,
Seymour, Paul A, Jr.,
Shaffer, Jarvis X,
Shapira, Norman 1.,
Sharpe, Edgar B.,
Shearer, Francis J,, Jr,,
Sheffield, Merle G.,
Shell, Claude 0., Jr.,
Sheppard, Jerome,
Sheppard, Robt. D,, Jr,,

‘Shéppe, Frank W.,

Shidier, Robert W.,
Shields, Buren R., Jr.,
Shields, Selvin E.,
Shiely, Thomas P.,
Shilling, Harold E.,
Shipman, Kenneth,
Shirley, Courtney R.,

Shoemaker, C. J., Jr.,
Shoemaker, Leo W.,
Shriver; Roland B,, Jr,,

. Shuffer, George M., Jr..
‘Shuster, Wm, A, 2d,

Siegrist, Raymond E.,
Sikes, Arthur E.,
Simmons, Don F.
Simpson, Arthur R.,
Simpson, Paul W.
Sinclair, Edgar M.,
Sittner, Homer .,
Sitton, Vietor L.,
Skogsberg, Paul L.,
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728,
9286,
1028,
570.
534,
1041,
1890.
1366.
813,
250.
1805,
1121,
1650,
346.
189.
200.
1452,
. 6
1674.
485,
1962.
1875,
119,
1475.
1511,
518.
561.
1662,
1390.
788,
1986,
1326,
1940,

276,
436,
748,
245,
324,

1345.
5869,
140,

30,

1001,

1074,
315.

1310,
764,

1491,

1711,

1033,
467,

Sleeper, Earl 8,
Sliger, Ira T, Jr.,
Slominski, Martin J.,
Smith, Bartholomew P.,
Smith, Charles A.,
Smith, Charles D., Jr.,
Smith, Dale M.,

Smith, Donald E.,,
Smith, Eb W, Jr,,
Smith, Harold T,

‘Bmith, Harry E.,

Smith, Harwell ¥.,
Smith, Homer D., Jr.,
Smith, Jack E,,
Smith, Joseph H. 8,
Smith; Kingsley J.
Smith, Lowell H.,
Smith, Martin R.. Jx..
Smith, Paul T.,
Smith, Richard C.,
Smith, Richard D.,
Smith, Robert L.,
Smith, Samuel G

Smith, Samuel L., -

Smith, Vance O.;
Smith, Wilfred K. G.,
Smith, William A., Jr.,
Smithey, Paul C.,
Smithson, Robert W.

‘Smolenski, Felix S.,

Smyth, Carl B,
Snell, Dillon,
St}’ellef,‘Wﬂlia’m A, Jr,

Snow, Frank G.,

Snow, James A,

Snow, Marvin H,,
Sollitto, Basil J.;
Solt, Lowell X,
Southerland, John T.,
Spahr, Delbert D.,
Spector, Sam,’

Spettel, FrankJ., Ir.;
Spigarelli; Americo W.,
Spinelli, Joseph D.,
Spitzmiller, Bob F.,
Spruill, Vietor F.,
Stacy, James E.,
Staigers, James MacC,,
Staley, J. Wayne, Jr.,
Stamey, Rod, A, Jr.,
Staples, James T.,
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1758,
770,

11188,
1988,
1775,

452.
1627,
1588.

967.
1167,
-1 845

208
1081,
1 20

1972,
293,
16086,
1604.
. 614,
1631,
18186,
I 333,
11677,
11838,
4 1076.
460,
1484,
169,
§ 946,
' 576,
1949,
i 168,
1823,

1727,
| 137,
11922,
1286,
1613.
1486,
8.
207,
| 918
1229,
22,
F 256,

280.
1028,

404,

GO

Starkey, Posie L., Jr.,
Starr, Comfort X.,
Starr, Robert N.,
Starry, Donn A.,
Stedham, Dan D.,
Steele, Warren B.,
Stein, Harold,
Steinke, John E.,
Stelman, Chester R.,
Stendeback, Wm., Jr.,
Sternburg, Harry J.,
Stevens, Carlton E,, Jr.,

Stevens, Richard R.,
Stevenson, Charles B.,:
Steward, Cleveland R, Jr,

Stewart, Donald E.,
Stewart, Loren F.,
Stickney, Louis 8., Jr.,
Stigall, Avthur D,
Stinson, Gerald C.,
Stivers, Fred, Jr.,
Stoltenberg, Jack G.,
Stone, Frank 1., Jr.,
Stone, James L.,
Stone, Joel E.,

Stone, Virgil M.,
Stone, William M., Jr.,
Story, Robert P..
Strawn, Louis .,
Street, Robert W,
Stringer, James X,
Strokim, Robert H., .
Stryker, Emil 3., dr,
Stump, Robert M.,

. Sudnick, Norman E.,

Suglia, Anthony S.,
Sullivan, James J.,
Summers, Archie W,
Sunder, Charles H.,
Sunski, Chester .,
Swafford, Fred G., Jr.,
Swangren, Gordon L.,

‘Swann, Ralph J..

Swanson, Paul A.,
Swearengen, George A,
Sweeney, Harvey E.,
Swinehart, Lewis S., Jx,

Swomley, Neely M.,
Swope, Leslie J..
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844. Walker, William L.,

241, Wallace, Jerry G.,
1706, Wallis, Vernon V,,

89. Walsh, John J,, Jr,,
1481, Walta, Herbert H.,,
1148, Walter, Lyle E,,

71. Walters, Allie L,

9686, . Walters, Vernon J.,

422, Wampler, Norman H.,

378, Ward, David E,,

663, Wdrd, Richard H,,
11386, Ward, Robert M.,
11738, Ware, Thomas A, J1.,

642. Ware, William B,
1881, Warren, Hancel L. E.,
1658, Wassel, Raymond P.,52

810. Waters, Ace L., Jr,,
1610, Watson, Billy H.,

226, Watson, Bdwin A,,
1750, Watson, Wm. R., Jr.,

555, Wayman, Duane LeR.,
1632. Wayne, Norbert J.,
1635, Weaver, Charles L.,
1995, Weaver, Robert N.,

712, Weaver, Wilburn C,,
1024, Webb, Lloyd B,

828, Webb, Ralph J,,

1555. Webb, Robert W.,
1174, Webber, Kenneth E,, Jr,,

1807. Webel, Herman, Jr,,
1158, Weber, Richard G.,
1597, Webster, Dobson L.,
884, Weddle, Charles E.,
624, Weeks, Milton D,
281. Weggeland, Henry N., Jr.,

940. Weisinger, Sherman,

654, Weisser, Seymour T..
1541. Weleh, John M.

475, Wellde, Raymond L.,
1054, Wells, Donal C.,
1944, Wendling, Donald B,

240. Wentzel, Donald B,
1942, Wenz, Albert L.,

318, Wesley, Craig T.,
1513, West, Oliver L,

1854, Westermann, Thomas R.,

400. Wheeler, Ernest E,,
1420, Wheeler, Harold L.,
43, White, Charles L, Jr

52 Resigned 26 March 1954,
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1945,
T41.
761,

1841,
272.

1102,

1089,
639,
1226,
688.
11086,
1227.

1104,
721,

286.

1863,
1386.

130.
1987,

748,
1154,
1431.

802.
3317
598.
349,
1578,
1302,

180.
745.
126.
1220,

1569.
1895.
1831,
1866.
300.
1505.
8086,
697.
1439.
623.
1830.

1144,
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White, Charles R.,
‘White, Joseph F.,

‘White, Nevin C.,

‘White, Richard V.,
‘White, Wolfred K.,
‘Whitehead, Ennis C,, Ir,,

Whitesel, William M.,
Whiteside, David D.,
‘Whitfield, Robert A.,
Whitledge, Charles H.,
Whitley, Arthur L.,
‘Whitney, Philip Mel, dr.,

‘Whitson, William W.,
‘Whittemore, Kenneth 8, Jr.,

‘Whittington. Charles W.,

‘Wickham, Robert E.;
Wienecke, Herman E.,
Wigner, Charles C,,
Wileox, George L.,
‘Wild, Charles B., Jr.,
Withide, Glenn C., Jr.,
Wilkinson, Harry W.,

. Wilkinson, Richard F.,

‘Willard, LeRoy L,
Williams, Dudley A.,
Williams, Harry E.,
Williams, John D.,
Williams, Robert W.,
Williams, Theodore C., Jr.,

Williams, Tinker,
Williams, Vernon GC.,
Williams, Virgil H,,
Williams, Walworth F.,

. Williamson, Leo C,,

Wilson, Calvin 0.,
Wilson, Clifford C,,
Wilson, Edwin C.,
Wilson, Jode R.,
Wilson, Kermit J.
Wilson, Leo L., .
Wilson, Raymond C.,
Winget, Kingston M.,
‘Winslow, Franeis J.,
‘Winston, Sanford H.,
Wintersteen, Joseph 0., Jr.,

Witko, Andrew B.,
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105, Wittlinger, Frederick J.,

187
598

. Wolf, Richard D., Jr.,
. Wolfe, Hiram M., 3d,
5. Wolman, Gus A., Jr,
1418. Woltmon, Jack W..~
424. Wood, Edwin,
1762. Wooed, John I, Jx,,
73. Wood, Roy L.,
9856, Wood, Samuel C.
188. Wood, William S.,
255, Woods, Altus L., Jr.,
1914, Woods, Wallace H,,
801, Woodside, William W,
1374. Woodward, Dean R.,
248, Woodward, Samuel M.,
918. Woolard, Reginald W,
1887. Worth, William J.,
910. Worthen, Robert D.,
1363. Wright, Charles D.,
1710. Wright, Lloyd G.,
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19717.
766.
879,

1061,

1653,

1373.

1287,

1 430.

1601.
376.
b1l
996.

1896.

Wyatt, Willard 8,
Wyckoft, Theodore,
Wymer, Harold W.,
Wyrick, William E.,
Yaggi, Albert 8, Jr,,
Yarbrough, John D,,
Yerkes, Walter E.,
Yost, DeVerne R,,
Young, David R.,
Young, James W,
Young, Raymond E,,
Young, William V.,
Youngblood, Lewis H,, Jr,, .

112,

1912,
| 428
141

96.
| 1764.
473.

Youngs, Evert C,,
Zarnowski, Walter J.,
Zeitz, Gordon F.,
Zigmund, Frank J.,
Zobrist, Paul S,,
Zohn, Jerome,
Zuppmann, Charles W,,
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